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To all Members of the Finance & Management Committee  
  
You are hereby summoned to attend a meeting of the Finance and Management Standing Committee to 
be held at HOLMFIRTH CIVIC HALL, HUDDERSFIELD ROAD, HOLMFIRTH HD9 3AS on MONDAY 24 APRIL 
2023 at 7pm to transact the following business - 
  
- AGENDA – (A)  
 
 Welcome 7.00 pm  
   
 Public Question Time  
   
 Prior to the commencement of the business session of the Council, there will 

be an open session lasting 15 minutes, for members of the public to speak to 
the Council. 

 

   
2324 01 Public Bodies (Admission to Meetings) Act 1960 amended by Openness of 

Local Government Bodies Regulations 2014 
7.15 pm 

   
 As Local (Parish & Town) Council meetings can now be recorded, the Chairman 

to check if anybody wishes to record the meeting, to ensure reasonable 
facilities can be provided. The Officer will be recording the meeting in video 
format for upload to the Parish Council’s YouTube channel.  

 

   

2324 02 To accept apologies for absence 7.16 pm 
   
2324 03 To receive Members’ and Officers’ personal and disclosable pecuniary 

interests in items on the agenda 
7.17 pm 

   
2324 04 To consider written requests for new DPI dispensations 7.18 pm 
   
2324 05 To consider whether items on the agenda should be discussed in private 

session 
7.19 pm 

   
2324 06 To confirm the Minutes of the previous Committee meeting 7.20 pm 
   
 - To approve the Minutes of the Finance & Management Committee 

Meeting held on 20 February 2023, numbered 2223 115 to 2223 130 
inclusive. (B) 

 

   
2324 07 Grants 7.21 pm 
   

 To note, the rolling list of grants against budgets for the entire year 2022-23. 
RFO/Deputy Clerk to report. (C) 

 

  
 
 
 
 
 

 

A
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2324 08 Grants 7.25 pm 
   

i. From 4405 Grants – Projects, Events and all non-asset grants  
 To consider, a grant application from Choppards Community Group, – 

application enclosed, – for £95 towards bunting and napkins for the 
Coronation. The legal power for this would be Local Government Act 1972 
S137. (D) 

 

   
ii. To note, Holmfirth Civic Hall Community Trust is to utilise part of the money 

from its recent £30,000 grant award by the Parish Council to prioritise 
ensuring that a working fire alarm is in place. Clerk to report.  

 

   
2324 09 Accounts for Payment 7.30 pm 
   

i.  To note, the Chairman spent another £67.18 from the Chairman’s Expenses 
budget line. At year end, there was £231.87 remaining.  

 

ii. To note, the completed schedule of payments for February and March 2023. 
RFO/Deputy Clerk to report. (E, F) 

 

iii. To consider, approval of the month-to-date schedule of payments for April 
2023. RFO/Deputy Clerk to report. (G) 

 

   
2324 10 Financial Statements  7.35 pm 
   
 To note the accounting summaries – copies enclosed  

i. For January 2023 (H): 
(1) Bank Reconciliations All Accounts (to end 31 January 2023) 
(2) Cash Books All Accounts Receipts and Payments (to end 31 January 

2023) 
(3) Trial Balance (to end 31 January 2023) 
(4) Balance Sheet (to end 31 January 2023) 
(5) Cash and Investment Reconciliation (to end 31 January 2023) 
(6) VAT Return – quarter-to-date (not for submission).  

 

   
ii. For February 2023 (I): 

(1) Bank Reconciliations All Accounts (to end 28 February 2023) 
(2) Cash Books All Accounts Receipts and Payments (to end 28 February 

2023) 
(3) Trial Balance (to end 28 February 2023) 
(4) Balance Sheet (to end 28 February 2023) 
(5) Cash and Investment Reconciliation (to end 28 February 2023) 
(6) VAT Return – quarter-to-date (not for submission). 

 

   
iii. For March 2023 (J): 

(1) Bank Reconciliations All Accounts (to end 30 March 2023) 
(2) Cash Books All Accounts Receipts and Payments (to end 30 March 

2023) 
(3) Trial Balance (to end 30 March 2023) 
(4) Balance Sheet (to end 30 March 2023) 
(5) Cash and Investment Reconciliation (to end 30 March 2023) 
(6) VAT Return – quarter submitted to HMRC 18 April 2023. 
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iv. Income and Expenditure by Budget Heading  

 Councillors to review the final Income and Expenditure report for the financial 
year March 2023. (K) 
Notes: 

• On the income side, 1250 Gartside Building shows income at 60.9% of 
expected but this is because any debt pertaining to the financial year 
2021-22 pertaining to the previous tenant needed to have been paid 
off first, before payments are factored towards this current year’s 
income. On the positive side, income from bank interest was up 
significantly and donations from Holmfirth toilets was beginning to 
finally pick up after the pandemic.  

• 4000 Salaries as expected this was around £5,000 over at year end due 
to pay rises for officers (National Salary Award and performance-based 
awards).  

• 4205 Council Office Expenditure as expected this was about 125% of 
budget at year end. Next year’s budget has accounted for this. 

• 4210 Audit will be over-budget. The external auditor recently increased 
their fees. The current year’s budget has accounted for this. 

• 4235 Insurance is significantly over budget. No further action is 
recommended. The current year’s budget has accounted for this. 

• 4300 Honley Library was around £5,000 over budget. This was because 
the Service Provision Committee and Council approved grants of 
£10,000 (from the earmarked reserve) and £15,000 (from the budget) 
to the Friends of Honley Library but separately we had to pay around 
£5,000 for legal costs.  

• 4320 Public Toilets day-to-day finished the year at 110% of budget. This 
is factored into the current year’s budget. 

• £3,000 is to be earmarked from a projected underspend on 4505 
Neighbourhood Plan for Holmfirth Market as agreed by full Council. 
The Planning Committee is also to recommend to full Council 6th and  
£7,000 is earmarked for traffic calming projects.  

• Regarding 4640 Holme Moss Topograph, £3,324 was vired to it from 
the anticipated underspend on 4615 Royal Events following resolution 
at full Council 12th December 2022. However, there was ample money 
in the now lapsed earmarked reserve to cover this.    

• 4720 Dog waste was pretty much on-budget for the year. No further 
action is recommended other than for the Service Provision Committee 
to review provision where there is an ongoing theft problem. 

• The 4735 Phone Boxes budget line is over budget. This is due to Council 
approving payment regarding the Wooldale phone box and the 
Holmfirth phone box from general reserves.  

• 4750 War Memorials is £600 over-budget following the adding of a 
name to the Holme Valley memorial. 

• 4755 Youth Facilities is around £10,000 over budget as the Parish 
Council approved expenditure from general reserves. 

• Not that it will have an especial impact given the end of the financial 
year, but £4,000 was vired to 4815 CESC Transport Strategy (£2,000 
from 4805 Community Mobilisation and £2,000 from 4830 CESC 
Business and Economy).   
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v. Earmarked Reserves  

 Councillors to review the final report for the year 2022-23. (L) 
i. EMR 323 Other Community Assets in the Holme Valley now consists 

solely of £2,017 for 10th Holme Valley (New Mill) Scouts (towards a new 
scout hut).  The £5,000 earmarked for Hepworth Playgroup and Pre-
school for playground surfacing has been paid out. 

ii. The 325 EMR Election Fund will move into the budget next year as it is 
an election year and be topped up by the £5,000 underspend on this 
year’s budget. 

iii. Holmfirth Civic Hall Community Trust has been awarded £30,000 of the 
£40,000 in 329 EMR Holmfirth Civic Hall in the February grants cycle. 
£10,000 will carry over.  

iv. 334 EMR Holme Moss Topograph has around £2,935 at the year-end 
part of which should be offset against the budget overspend of £859.  

v. 333 EMR Holmfirth Tech is at zero after the grant award towards an 
accessible kitchen.  

vi. £6,710 remained in the 336 EMR Royal Events earmarked reserve. 
vii. The 337 EMR COVID Memorial is unspent. 

viii. £50,000 remains in 338 EMR Children’s Playgrounds but the Parish 
Council has approved working with Kirklees Council on this as a co-
funding priority.  

 
To note, Earmarked Reserves will be reconstituted in the new financial year 
under the terms of the Parish Council’s budget-setting plan.  New earmarked 
reserves can be constituted by Council as it sees fit at any Council meeting 
from general reserves or from reconfiguring existing earmarked reserves.  

 

   
2324 11 Tenancies 8.00 pm 
   

i. To note, the tenant for the Gartside building continues to pay the rent on 
time. The first invoice for electricity usage was also paid in a timely fashion. 
The tenant is planning to open the space as a shop again, so works are being 
undertaken in line with Building Control requirements. (Expenditure approved 
by the Service Provision Committee.)   

 

ii. To note, new contracts, invoices and letters for tenants of the allotments and 
garages were posted out 7th March. All rent money has been received except 
one Honley £200 garage tenant, - the same one who has been late in paying in 
previous years. The RFO/Deputy Clerk has posted a follow-up letter and will 
monitor the response before further action.    

 

   
2324 12 Internal Control Check 8.02 pm 
   
 To consider, arrangements for the Committee Vice Chair to undertake the final 

internal control checks for the quarter JAN-MAR 2023 ahead of the Internal 
Auditor’s visit. 
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2324 13 Banking 8.04 pm 
   

 To note, the RFO/Deputy Clerk has made arrangements to update the HSBC 
bank mandates as per resolution at Council. This will be a temporary change 
whilst the new full Council is constituted. New mandates will be then 
established after May’s Annual Council meeting or potentially after the 
planned move to Unity Trust bank later in the year.   

 

   
2324 14 Financial Records for the website  8.05 pm 
   
 To note, the financial records for March 2023 have been added to the website.    
   
2324 15 Publicising the work of Holme Valley Parish Council  8.06 pm 
   
 The RFO/Deputy Clerk has continued to report on social media on recent grant 

awards.  
To consider, recent events or news that this Committee wishes to publicise via 
the press, Parish Council website or social media. 

 

   
 Close of Meeting 8.07 pm 
 
Please note that timings on the agenda are given for guidance of the Chairman and the Council only and 
should not be taken as the time at which discussion of a particular item will commence.  The Committee 
may agree to defer (in whole or part) any items on the Agenda, if necessary.  
 

 
Mr Richard McGill 
Responsible Finance Officer and Deputy Clerk to the Council 
 
Holme Valley Parish Council 
Holmfirth Civic Hall, Huddersfield Road, HOLMFIRTH HD9 3AS 
Telephone:  01484 687460 
Email:  deputyclerk@holmevalleyparishcouncil.gov.uk 

mailto:deputyclerk@holmevalleyparishcouncil.gov.uk
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DRAFT MINUTES OF THE FINANCE & MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON MONDAY 20   
FEBRUARY 2023 
  
Those present:  
Chair:  Cllr D Carré 
Councillors: Cllrs M Blacka, S East, C Greaves, R Hogley 
Officer: Mr R McGill (RFO/Deputy Clerk) 
Also present: Mrs J McIntosh (Clerk) 
 
 
 Welcome 
  
 Cllr Carré, acting as Chair in the absence of Cllr Colling, welcomed Members, Officers and 

three members of the public to this meeting of the Finance and Management 
Committee. 

  
 Public Question Time 
  
 The members of the public were present to speak in support of two separate grant 

applications. They chose to leave after the public session had concluded.  
  
2223 115 Public Bodies (Admission to Meetings) Act 1960 amended by Openness of Local 

Government Bodies Regulations 2014 
  
 The RFO/Deputy Clerk recorded the meeting for upload to the Parish Council’s YouTube 

channel.   
 
No-one else wished to record the meeting. 

  
2223 116 To accept apologies for absence 
  
 Cllr Colling had submitted an apology with a reason for her absence.  

Cllr Bustard and Cllr RP Dixon both have dispensations as apologies for absence. 
RESOLVED: The reasons for apologies were approved by the Committee.   
Cllr Greaves had notified the Committee that he would be late. 

  
2223 117 To receive Members’ and Officers’ personal and disclosable pecuniary interests in 

items on the agenda 
  
 Cllr Blacka declared a personal interest in grant application 2223 122 xx. 

Cllr East declared a personal interest in grant application 2223 122 xi. 
Cllr Hogley declared a personal interest in grant application 2223 122 xv. 
Cllr Greaves declared a personal interest in grant applications 2223 122 i and 2223 122 
vii. 

  
2223 118 To consider written requests for new DPI dispensations 
  
 None had been received. 
  

 

B
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2223 119 To consider whether items on the agenda should be discussed in private session 
  
 RESOLVED: Members resolved that no item should be heard in private session. 
  
2223 120 To confirm the Minutes of the previous Committee meeting 
  
 APPROVED: Members approved the Minutes of the Finance and Management 

Committee Meeting held on 16 January 2023, numbered 2223 97 to 2223 114 inclusive. 
  
2223 121 Grants 
  

 NOTED: The Committee noted the rolling list of grants against budgets including the 
awards granted by full Council at their meeting 6th February 2022. 

  
2223 122 Grant Applications 
  
 From 4315 Grants – Other community assets 

i. Members considered a grant application from Honley under 8s Football for £2,800 
towards wheeled goals x 2 and all-weather jackets x 30. The legal power for this would 
be Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 S19.  
RESOLVED: Honley under 8s Football was awarded £1,700 towards wheeled goals.  

  
ii. Members considered a grant application from Brockholes Village Trust for £2,000 

towards a village hall energy audit. The legal power for this would be Local Government 
(Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 S19.  
RESOLVED: Brockholes Village Trust was awarded £2,000 towards the village hall energy 
audit. 

  
iii. Members considered a grant application from Friends of Wooldale (regarding New Mill 

Junior and Infants School) for £3,470 towards raised beds at the school allotments.  
There was no clear legal power for this so Local Government Act 1972 S137 would apply.  
RESOLVED: There was no award to this application. 

  
 730pm: Cllr Greaves arrived during this item. 
  

iv. Members considered a grant application from Netherton Community Centre for £2,000 
to offset increased energy costs at Honley Community Centre.  The legal power for this 
would be Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 S19. 
RESOLVED: There was no award to this application. 

  
v. Members considered a grant application from Thongsbridge Cricket Club for £1,500 

towards three picnic tables. The legal power for this would be Local Government 
(Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 S19.  
RESOLVED: There was no award to this application. 

  
vi. Members considered a grant application from Hepworth Band for £5,000 towards 

replacement windows at the rehearsal facilities. The legal power for this would be Local 
Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 S19.  
RESOLVED: Hepworth Band was awarded £3,195.04 towards replacement windows at 
the rehearsal facility. 
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vii. Members considered a grant application from Holme Valley District Scouts - 6th Holme 

Valley (Trinity) Scouts for £5,000 towards bollards and tables. The legal power for this 
would be Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 S19.  
RESOLVED: Holme Valley District Scouts - 6th Holme Valley (Trinity) Scouts was awarded 
£5,000 towards bollards and tables. 

  
viii. Members considered a grant application from Upperthong Cricket Club for £4,169.61 

towards an outdoor spectator seating project. The legal power for this would be Local 
Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 S19. 
RESOLVED: Upperthong Cricket Club was awarded £3,299.61 towards outdoor seating, 
tables, and parasol. 

  
ix. Members considered a grant application from Friends of Cinderhills Park for £2,369 

towards a gazebo for the park. The legal power for this would be Local Government 
(Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 S19.  
RESOLVED: There was no award to this application. 

  
 From 4405 Grants – Projects and Events 

x. Members considered a grant application from Holmfirth Festival of Folk for £1,000 
towards traffic management and road closures for the festival. The legal power for this 
would be Local Government Act 1972 S145. 
RESOLVED: Holmfirth Festival of Folk was awarded £1,000 towards traffic management 
and road closures. 

  
xi. Members considered a grant application from Friends of Honley Library for £750 towards 

a children’s book festival. The legal power for this would be Local Government Act 1972 
S145. 
RESOLVED: Friends of Honley Library was awarded £750 towards a children’s book 
festival. 

  
xii. Members considered a grant application from Honley Business Association for £1,000 

towards Honley Open Gardens Festival. The legal power for this would be Local 
Government Act 1972 S145. 
RESOLVED: Honley Business Association was awarded £1,000 towards Honley Open 
Gardens Festival. 

  
xiii. Members considered a grant application from Holme Valley Lions for £460 towards an 

upgrade of Santa’s sleigh. The legal power for this would be Local Government Act 1972 
S145.  
RESOLVED: Holme Valley Lions was awarded £460 towards an upgrade of Santa’s sleigh. 

  
xiv. Members considered a grant application from Holmfirth Cricket Club for £1,000 towards 

equipment for junior cricketers. The legal power for this would be Local Government 
(Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 S19.  
RESOLVED: Holmfirth Cricket Club was awarded £600 towards equipment for junior 
cricketers. 
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xv. Members considered a grant application from Upperthong School Support Group for 
£1,000 towards trips to places of worship for pupils.  
There was no clear legal power for this so Local Government Act 1972 S137 would apply.  
RESOLVED: There was no award to this application. 

  
xvi. Members considered a grant application from Last of the Summer Wine 50th ‘50 Golden 

Summers’ for £1,000 towards weekend of events for the 50th anniversary of the show. 
The legal power for this would be Local Government Act 1972 S145. 
RESOLVED: Last of the Summer Wine 50th ’50 Golden Summers’ was awarded £1,000 
towards a weekend of events for the 50th anniversary of the show, conditional on the 
group identifying a formal community group to support the event and to allow use of 
their bank account. 

  
xvii. Members considered a grant application from Holmfirth Town Juniors FC for £1,980 

towards coaching, hardship fund, gala and equipment. The legal power for this would be 
a mix of Local Government Act 1972 S145 and Local Government (Miscellaneous 
Provisions) Act 1976 S19. 
RESOLVED: Holmfirth Town Juniors FC was awarded £480 towards coaching badges for 
three coaches.  

  
xviii. Members considered a grant application from Holme Valley District Scouts for £1,000 

towards equipment etc to promote scouting. The legal power for this would be a mix of 
Local Government Act 1972 S145 and Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 
1976 S19.  
RESOLVED: Holme Valley District Scouts was awarded £1,000 towards equipment to 
promote scouting in the Holme Valley. 

  
xix. Members considered a grant application from The Nest Holmfirth CIC for £555 towards 

equipment and supplies for mother and baby classes. The legal power for this would be a 
mix of Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 S19 for equipment and 
Local Government Act 1972 S137 for other expenditure. 
RESOLVED: The Nest Holmfirth CIC was awarded £555 towards equipment and supplies 
for mother and baby classes.  

  
xx. Members considered a grant application from Friends of Cliff Rec for £951 service costs 

connected to Coronation event. The legal power for this would be Local Government Act 
1972 S145. 
RESOLVED: Friends of Cliff Rec was awarded £951 towards costs associated with its 
Coronation event.  

  
xxi. Members considered a grant application from Wooldale Community Group for £1,000 

towards youth club and mother and baby club. The legal power for this would be a mix of 
Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 S19 for equipment and Local 
Government Act 1972 S137 for other expenditure. 
RESOLVED: Wooldale Community Group was awarded £1,000 towards youth club and 
mother-and-baby clubs.  
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xxii. Members considered a grant application from Children’s Art School for £1,000 towards 
artist fees for art classes for children and young people. The legal power for this would 
be Local Government Act 1972 S145.  
RESOLVED: Children’s Art School was awarded £1,000 towards artist fees for art classes 
for children and young people.  

  
xxiii. Members considered a grant application from Honley Village Community Trust for £850 

towards a Coronation Afternoon Tea for the people of Honley. The legal power for this 
would be Local Government Act 1972 S145.  
RESOLVED: Honley Village Community Trust was awarded £850 towards a Coronation 
Afternoon Tea for Honley.  

  
xxiv. Members considered a second grant application from Honley Village Community Trust 

for £780 towards Easter-related events in Honley. The legal power for this would be Local 
Government Act 1972 S145.  
RESOLVED: Honley Village Community Trust was awarded £780 towards Easter events. 

  
xxv. Members considered a third grant application from Honley Village Community Trust for 

£750 towards a tree-survey at Magdale. The legal power for this would be Local 
Government Act 1972 S111 or S137. 
RESOLVED: Honley Village Community Trust was awarded £750 towards a tree survey at 
Magdale. 

  
xxvi. Members considered a second grant application from Honley Business Association for 

£1,000 towards a business map of Honley. The legal power for this would be Local 
Government Act 1972 S144. 
RESOLVED: Honley Business Association was awarded £1,000 towards a business map of 
Honley. 

  
xxvii. Members considered a grant application from Holmfirth Film Festival for £1,000 towards 

venue hire for the festival. The legal power for this would be Local Government Act 1972 
S145.  
RESOLVED: Holmfirth Film Festival was awarded £1,000 towards venue hire for the 
festival.  

  
xxviii. Members considered approval of the payment of grants awarded tonight.  

RESOLVED: All awards granted tonight were approved to be paid (once two mandated 
signatures were supplied).  

  
xxi. NOTED: Members noted that the next regular round of grant applications will be held in 

September 2023. Service Provision grant applications would be reviewed 18 September 
2023; Finance and Management grant applications would be reviewed 25 September 
2023. 
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2223 123 Accounts for Payment 
  

i.  NOTED: The Committee noted that there had been further expenditure of £35 by the 
Chairman from Chairman’s Expenses for attendance at a ball in Saddleworth. That 
budget line now has £264 remaining.    

ii NOTED: Members noted that there have been no additional payments needing approval 
since the last meeting of full Council 6 February 2023.  

  
2223 124 Financial Statements  
  
 NOTED: Members noted that the RFO/Deputy Clerk had not completed the financial 

statements for January using the Rialtas software since he did not, at the time of the 
meeting, have access to the Parish Council’s bank accounts, - see below section under 
Banking for the narrative. The RFO/Deputy Clerk said he would complete and upload the 
financial statements once the account was unblocked. That is now the case. 
 
The RFO/Deputy Clerk had drawn up a report on the year-to-date expenditure of the 
Parish Council from his own spreadsheet (rather than using Rialtas as is usually 
submitted). Councillors considered any further action to manage overspends or 
underspends.  
RESOLVED: No further action at this time. 

  
2223 125 Tenancies 
  

i. 
 

ii. 
 

iii. 

NOTED: Members noted that the tenant for the Gartside building continued to pay on 
time.  
NOTED: Members noted that the first invoice for electricity usage had been sent to the 
Gartside tenant.  
NOTED: Members noted that the Deputy Clerk will be drawing up new contracts, 
invoices and letters for tenants of the allotments and garages before the end of the 
current month for payment before 1st April 2023.  

  
2223 126 Internal Control Check 
  
 NOTED: The Committee Vice Chair undertook the internal control checks for the quarter 

OCT-DEC 2022 on 27 January 2023. No issues were disclosed. Thanks to the Member for 
undertaking the checks.  

  
2223 127 Banking 
  

 NOTED: The Committee noted that, at the time of the agenda for this meeting being 
posted, unfortunately, the RFO/Deputy Clerk had been unable to access the Parish 
Council’s bank accounts. Access to the Parish Council’s accounts had been blocked by the 
HSBC fraud team. They had blocked two payments by the Parish Council and then 
blocked the Parish Council’s access to its accounts. The two payments blocked were 
payments of £10,000 and £15,000 to Friends of Honley Library, which, as they were large 
amounts to a payee never paid before by the Parish Council had triggered the fraud 
team. The RFO/Deputy Clerk reported that he and a Councillor on the HSBC mandate had 
attended a branch of the HSBC Wednesday 14th February with identification, and the 
account had been unblocked.  
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2223 128 Financial Records for the website  
  
 NOTED: No new financial records had been added to the website due to the block on the 

account. The January accounts would be undertaken once we had access.   
  
2223 129 YLCA Grants training undertaken  
  
 The RFO/Deputy Clerk reported on the “Grants” webinar training he had undertaken 

with YLCA. He told the Committee that the idea of “rolling” grants over multiple years 
was considered good practice and the suggestion was that an amendment to Financial 
Regulations or to a Reserves Policy would indicate where a rolling award was factored 
into the Parish Council’s reserves, say, for the course of a term of office.  

  
2223 130 Publicising the work of Holme Valley Parish Council  
  
 Members considered whether any news items from the Committee should be reported.  

RESOLVED: i. The news of the grant awards would be posted to the website and to 
Facebook. ii. That the news of the new grants criteria, application form and so on is 
publicised to the website and to Facebook. 

  
 Close of Meeting 915pm 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

…………………………………….. 
Chairman 

 



No COMMITTEE WHEN NAME GROUP    TYPE
REGISTRATION 

NUMBER CODE BUDGET LINE HOW MUCH APPLIED WHAT FOR LEGAL POWER AWARD
When Paid

Receipt 
Notification

4405 
AWARD

4405 
REMAINING

4315 
AWARD

4315 
REMAINING

4305 
AWARD

4305 
REMAINING

4700 
AWARD

4700 
REMAINING

4615 
AWARD

4615 
REMAINING

4300 
AWARD

4300 
REMAINING

4310 
AWARD

4310 
REMAINING

4755 
AWARD

4755 
REMAINING

4705 
AWARD

4705 
REMAINING

4815 
AWARD

4815 
REMAINING

4725 
AWARD

4725 
REMAINING

77 COUNCIL 27/03/2023 Square Peg Charity 1186527 5020 Step-free access map £183.63 Reprint of step-free access map LGA 1972 S144 £183.63 30/03/2023 Resent £124 £380 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 -£9,786 £3,500 £0 £0
COUNCIL 27/03/2023 4615 Royal Events via EMR 336 Payment of £439.96 from EMR £124 £380 £0 £0 -£439.96 £0 £0 £0 -£9,786 £3,500 £0 £0

76 COUNCIL 27/03/2023 Holme Village Residents Association Unregd  Group 4615 Royal Events £439.96 Coronation - gazebos LGA 1972 S145 £439.96 30/03/2023 31/03/2023 £124 £380 £0 £0 £439.96 -£439.96 £0 £0 -£9,786 £3,500 £0 £0
COUNCIL 27/03/2023 4310 Holmfirth Civic Hall via EMR 329 Payment of £30,000 from EMR £124 £380 £0 £0 £0 £0 -£30,000 £0 -£9,786 £3,500 £0 £0
COUNCIL 27/03/2023 4615 Royal Events via EMR 336 Payment of £550 from EMR £124 £380 £0 £0 -£550 £0 £0 -£30,000 -£9,786 £3,500 £0 £0

75 P&C 20/03/2023 Burhouse Court Residents Group Unregd  Group 4615 Royal Events £100 Coronation - decorations LGA 1972 S145 £100 29/03/2023 30/03/2023 £124 £380 £0 £0 £100 -£550 £0 -£30,000 -£9,786 £3,500 £0 £0
74 P&C 20/03/2023 Towngate Courtyard Group Unregd  Group 4615 Royal Events £50 Coronation - bunting and flags display LGA 1972 S145 £50 29/03/2023 Resent £124 £380 £0 £0 £50 -£450 £0 -£30,000 -£9,786 £3,500 £0 £0
73 P&C 20/03/2023 Wooldale Allotment Association Unregd  Group 4615 Royal Events £100 Coronation - Big Lunch LGA 1972 S145 £100 29/03/2023 29/03/2023 £124 £380 £0 £0 £100 -£400 £0 -£30,000 -£9,786 £3,500 £0 £0
72 P&C 20/03/2023 Friends of Nabb School Charity 1040723 4615 Royal Events £100 Coronation - tea party and dance LGA 1972 S145 £100 29/03/2023 Resent £124 £380 £0 £0 £100 -£300 £0 -£30,000 -£9,786 £3,500 £0 £0
71 P&C 20/03/2023 Upperthong Residents Coronation Group Unregd  Group 4615 Royal Events £100 Coronation - street party LGA 1972 S145 £100 29/03/2023 30/03/2023 £124 £380 £0 £0 £100 -£200 £0 -£30,000 -£9,786 £3,500 £0 £0
70 P&C 20/03/2023 Holmepride Unregd  Group 4615 Royal Events £100 Coronation - materials for bunting LGA 1972 S145 £100 29/03/2023 29/03/2023 £124 £380 £0 £0 £100 -£100 £0 -£30,000 -£9,786 £3,500 £0 £0

COUNCIL Payment of £1,560 from EMR £124 £380.00 £0 -£1,560 £0 £0 £0 -£30,000 -£9,786 £3,500 £0 £0
69 SP 27/02/2022 Honley Business Association Unregd  Group 4700 CCTV £1,560 CCTV LG&RA 1997 S31 £1,560 29/03/2023 30/03/2023 £124 £380 £0 £1,560 -£1,560 £0 £0 -£30,000 -£9,786 £3,500 £0 £0
68 SP 27/02/2023 The Civic, Holmfirth Charity 1172232 4310 Holmfirth Civic Hall via EMR 329 £30,000 Internal Capital Works  LG(MP)A 1976 S19 £30,000 29/03/2023 30/03/2023 £124 £380 £0 £0 £0 £0 £30,000 -£30,000 -£9,786 £3,500 £0 £0
67 F&M 20/02/2022 Holmirth Film Festival CIC 8875828 4405 Projects and Events £1,000 Venue hire for film festival LGA 1972 144 £1,000 23/03/2023 23/03/2023 £1,000 £124 £380 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 -£9,786 £3,500 £0 £0
66 F&M 20/02/2022 Honley Business Association Unregd  Group 4405 Projects and Events £1,000 Towards a business map of Honley LGA 1972 144 £1,000 23/03/2023 28/03/2023 £1,000 £1,124 £380 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 -£9,786 £3,500 £0 £0
65 F&M 20/02/2022 Honley Village Community Trust Charity 1195759 4405 Projects and Events £750 Towards a tree survey at Magdale LGA 1972 137 £750 23/03/2023 06/04/2023 £750 £2,124 £380 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 -£9,786 £3,500 £0 £0
64 F&M 20/02/2022 Honley Village Community Trust Charity 1195759 4405 Projects and Events £780 Towards easter events - bonnet making, egg hunt, afternoon tea etc LGA 1972 S145 £780 23/03/2023 18/04/2023 £780 £2,874 £380 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 -£9,786 £3,500 £0 £0
63 F&M 20/02/2022 Honley Village Community Trust Charity 1195759 4405 Projects and Events £850 Towards Coronation Afternoon Tea for people of Honley LGA 1972 S145 £850 23/03/2023 18/04/2023 £850 £3,654 £380 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 -£9,786 £3,500 £0 £0
62 F&M 20/02/2022 Children's Art School Charity 1161225 4405 Projects and Events £1,000 Artist fees for art classes for children and young people LGA 1972 S145 £1,000 23/03/2023 23/03/2023 £1,000 £4,504 £380 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 -£9,786 £3,500 £0 £0
61 F&M 20/02/2022 Wooldale Community Group (Youth Club, Mother and Baby Club) Unregd  Group 4405 Projects and Events £1,000 Youth Club / Mother and Baby Club - rent and equipment LGA 1972 S145 £1,000 23/03/2023 30/03/2023 £1,000 £5,504 £380 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 -£9,786 £3,500 £0 £0
60 F&M 20/02/2022 Friends of Cliff Rec Unregd  Group 4405 Projects and Events £951 Services etc for Coronation event LGA 1972 S145 £951 23/03/2023 24/03/2023 £951 £6,504 £380 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 -£9,786 £3,500 £0 £0
59 F&M 20/02/2022 The Nest Holmfirth CIC CIC 14063345 4405 Projects and Events £555 Equipment, supplies - classes etc for parents and babies  LG(MP)A 1976 S19 / LGA 1972 137? £555 23/03/2023 24/03/2023 £555 £7,455 £380 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 -£9,786 £3,500 £0 £0
58 F&M 20/02/2022 Holme Valley District Scouts Charity 1029847 4405 Projects and Events £1,000 Toolkit to promote scouting in the HV - table, gazebo, banners, fliers  LG(MP)A 1976 S19 £1,000 23/03/2023 30/03/2023 £1,000 £8,010 £380 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 -£9,786 £3,500 £0 £0
57 F&M 20/02/2022 Holmfirth Town Juniors FC Unregd  Group 4405 Projects and Events £1,980 Coaching; Hardship Fund; Summer Gala; Equipment LGA 1972 S145 £480 23/03/2023 27/03/2023 £480 £9,010 £380 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 -£9,786 £3,500 £0 £0
56 F&M 20/02/2022 Last of the Summer Wine 50th - '50 Golden Summers' Unregd  Group 4405 Projects and Events £1,000 Towards weekend of events for LOTSW 50th anniversary LGA 1972 S145 £1,000 29/03/2023 Due £1,000 £9,490 £380 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 -£9,786 £3,500 £0 £0

F&M 20/02/2022 Upperthong School Support Group Charity 1079370 4405 Projects and Events £1,000 Trips to places of worship for pupils LGA 1972 137 £0 NO AWARD £10,490 £380 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 -£9,786 £3,500 £0 £0
55 F&M 20/02/2022 Holmfirth Cricket Club Unregd  Group 4405 Projects and Events £1,000 Equipment for junior cricketers  LG(MP)A 1976 S19 £600 23/03/2023 31/03/2023 £600 £10,490 £380 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 -£9,786 £3,500 £0 £0
54 F&M 20/02/2022 Holme Valley Lions Charity 1180437 4405 Projects and Events £460 Upgrade of Santa's sleigh LGA 1972 S145 £460 23/03/2023 31/03/2023 £460 £11,090 £380 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 -£9,786 £3,500 £0 £0
53 F&M 20/02/2022 Honley Business Association Unregd  Group 4405 Projects and Events £1,000 Honley Open Gardens Festival LGA 1972 S145 £1,000 23/03/2023 28/03/2023 £1,000 £11,550 £380 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 -£9,786 £3,500 £0 £0
52 F&M 20/02/2022 Friends of Honley Library Charity 1181829 4405 Projects and Events £750 Towards Children's Book Festival LGA 1972 S145 £750 29/03/2023 Due £750 £12,550 £380 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 -£9,786 £3,500 £0 £0
51 F&M 20/02/2022 Holmfirth Festival of Folk Unregd  Group 4405 Projects and Events £1,000 Traffic management and road closure LGA 1972 S145 £1,000 23/03/2023 23/03/2023 £1,000 £13,300 £380 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 -£9,786 £3,500 £0 £0

F&M 20/02/2022 Friends of Cinderhills Unregd  Group 4315 Other community assets £2,369 Gazebo for the park  LG(MP)A 1976 S19 £0 NO AWARD £14,300 £380 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 -£9,786 £3,500 £0 £0
50 F&M 20/02/2022 Upperthong Cricket Club Unregd  Group 4315 Other community assets £4,169.61 Outdoor seating for spectators  LG(MP)A 1976 S19 £3,299.61 23/03/2023 30/03/2023 £14,300 £3,299.61 £380 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 -£9,786 £3,500 £0 £0
49 F&M 20/02/2022 (Holme Valley District Scouts) 6th Holme Valley (Trinity) Scouts Charity 524744 4315 Other community assets £5,000 Bollards and Tables  LG(MP)A 1976 S19 £5,000 23/03/2023 24/03/2023 £14,300 £5,000 £3,679.61 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 -£9,786 £3,500 £0 £0
48 F&M 20/02/2022 Hepworth Band Charity 1161654 4315 Other community assets £5,000 Replacement windows to rehearsal facilities  LG(MP)A 1976 S19 £3,195.04 23/03/2023 Resent £14,300 £3,195.04 £8,679.61 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 -£9,786 £3,500 £0 £0

F&M 20/02/2022 Thongsbridge Cricket Club Unregd  Group 4315 Other community assets £1,500 Picnic Tables x 3  LG(MP)A 1976 S19 £0 NO AWARD £14,300 £11,874.65 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 -£9,786 £3,500 £0 £0
F&M 20/02/2022 Netherton Community Centre CIC 9988909 4315 Other community assets £2,000 To offset increased energy costs - Honley Community Centre  LG(MP)A 1976 S19 £0 NO AWARD £14,300 £11,874.65 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 -£9,786 £3,500 £0 £0
F&M 20/02/2022 Friends of Wooldale (re New Mill J+I School) Charity 1105960 4315 Other community assets £3,470 Raised beds at school allotments LGA 1972 137? £0 NO AWARD £14,300 £11,874.65 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 -£9,786 £3,500 £0 £0

47 F&M 20/02/2022 Brockholes Village Trust Charity 509001 4315 Other community assets £2,000 Village Hall Energy Audit  LG(MP)A 1976 S19 £1,620 23/03/2023 23/03/2023 £14,300 £1,620 £11,874.65 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 -£9,786 £3,500 £0 £0
46 F&M 20/02/2022 Honley Under 8s Regd Jnr FC 4315 Other community assets £2,800 Wheeled Goals x 2; all-weather jackets x 30 LGA 1972 S145 £1,700 23/03/2023 Returned £14,300 £1,700 £13,494.65 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 -£9,786 £3,500 £0 £0
45 COUNCIL 06/02/2023 Honley Library Charity 1181829 4300 Honley Library £15,000 Towards library running costs  LG(MP)A 1976 S19 £15,000 17/02/2023 £14,300 £15,194.65 £0 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 £0 -£9,786 £3,500 £0 £0
44 COUNCIL 06/02/2023 Honley Library Charity 1181829 4300 Honley Library £10,000 Towards library costs - snagging and transition costs  LG(MP)A 1976 S19 £10,000 21/02/2023 £14,300 £15,194.65 £0 £0 £0 £10,000 £15,000 £0 -£9,786 £3,500 £0 £0

COUNCIL 06/02/2023 4300 Honley Library Payment of £10,000 from EMR £14,300 £15,194.65 £0 £0 £0 -£10,000 £25,000 £0 -£9,786 £3,500 £0 £0
COUNCIL 06/02/2023 4315 Other community assets Virement from 4315 Other Comm Assets to 4305 Holmfirth Tech £14,300 £5,000 £15,194.65 -£5,000 £0 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 -£9,786 £3,500 £0 £0

43 F&M 16/01/2023 Holmfirth Tech CBS 4305 Other community assets to 4305 £5,000 To offset increased energy costs  LG(MP)A 1976 S19 £5,000 07/02/2023 £14,300 £20,194.65 £5,000 -£5,000 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 -£9,786 £3,500 £0 £0
42 F&M 21/11/2022 fairandfunky CIC 08016821 4315 Other community assets £995 Purchase replacement smoothie bike LGA 1972 S137 £995 13/12/2022 £14,300 £995 £20,194.65 £0 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 -£9,786 £3,500 £0 £0
41 COUNCIL 10/10/2022 Project Communities CIC 12550929 4755 Youth Facilities £1,950 Towards sports sessions for girls  LG(MP)A 1976 S19 £1,950.00 25/11/2022 £14,300 £21,189.65 £0 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 £1,950.00 -£9,786 £3,500 £0 £0
40 COUNCIL 10/10/2022 Honley Youth (Honley Village Community Trust) Charity 1195759 4755 Youth Facilities Total of £4,775 Training workshops for young people  LG(MP)A 1976 S19 £2,387.50 25/11/2022 £14,300 £21,189.65 £0 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 £2,387.50 -£7,836 £3,500 £0 £0
39 COUNCIL 10/10/2022 Holmfirth Arts Festival Charity 1141623 4755 Youth Facilities Total of £1,000 Training for young music makers LGA 1972 S145 £500 25/11/2022 £14,300 £21,189.65 £0 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 £500 -£5,449 £3,500 £0 £0
38 COUNCIL 10/10/2022 Holmbridge Cricket Club CASC 4755 Youth Facilities Total of £1,385 Equipment for junior cricketers  LG(MP)A 1976 S19 £405 25/11/2022 £14,300 £21,189.65 £0 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 £405 -£4,949 £3,500 £0 £0
37 COUNCIL 10/10/2022 Enabling Youth and Motocross CIC Charity 10220918 4755 Youth Facilities Total of £4,959 Youth Clubs  LG(MP)A 1976 S19 £2,479.50 25/11/2022 £14,300 £21,189.65 £0 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 £2,479.50 -£4,544 £3,500 £0 £0
36 COUNCIL 10/10/2022 Café 100 Charity 1086161 4755 Youth Facilities Total of £4,292 Running costs and staff wages LGA 1972 S145 £2,146 25/11/2022 £14,300 £21,189.65 £0 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 £2,146 -£2,064 £3,500 £0 £0
35 COUNCIL 10/10/2022 Holmfirth Forward Ltd Company 11928547 4315 Other community assets £5,000 Holmfirth Market startup costs Food Act 1984 S50 £0 NO AWARD £14,300 £21,189.65 £0 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 £82 £3,500 £0 £0

COUNCIL 10/10/2022 4315 Other community assets Payment of £10,000 from EMR £14,300 £21,189.65 -£10,000 £0 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 £82 £3,500 £0 £0
34 COUNCIL 10/10/2022 Holmfirth Tech CBS 4305 Holmfirth Tech from EMR 333 £10,000 Replace kitchen  LG(MP)A 1976 S19 £10,000 25/11/2022 £14,300 £21,189.65 £10,000 -£10,000 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 £82 £3,500 £0 £0
33 COUNCIL 10/10/2022 Wooldale Community Association Charity 1159314 4315 Other community assets £5,000 Towards replacement of 2 boilers  LG(MP)A 1976 S19 £5,000 25/11/2022 £14,300 £5,000 £21,189.65 £0 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 £82 £3,500 £0 £0

COUNCIL 10/10/2022 4315 Other community assets Virement of £5,000 from CESC 4810 Energy Strategy £14,300 -£5,000 £26,189.65 £0 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 £82 £3,500 £0 £0
COUNCIL 10/10/2022 4315 Other community assets Payment of £5,000 from EMR £14,300 -£5,000 £21,189.65 £0 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 £82 £3,500 £0 £0

See 22 COUNCIL 22/11/2021 Hepworth Playgroup and Pre-school 4315 Other community assets Playground surface  LG(MP)A 1976 S19 £14,300 £5,000 £16,189.65 £0 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 £82 £3,500 £0 £0
32 COUNCIL 10/10/2022 Hepworth Utd FC Charity 1163904 4315 Other community assets As below Solar batteries - £2,500 recommended to CESC  LG(MP)A 1976 S19 £2,500 25/11/2022 £14,300 £2,500 £21,189.65 £0 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 £82 £3,500 £0 £0

COUNCIL 10/10/2022 4315 Other community assets Virement of £2,500 from CESC 4810 Energy Strategy £14,300 -£2,500 £23,689.65 £0 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 £82 £3,500 £0 £0
31 F&M 10/10/2022 Hepworth Utd FC Charity 1163904 4315 Other community assets £5,000 Solar batteries  LG(MP)A 1976 S19 £2,500 11/10/2022 £14,300 £2,500 £21,189.65 £0 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 £82 £3,500 £0 £0
30 F&M 19/09/2022 Holmbridge Cricket Club CASC 4315 Other community assets Total of £1,385 New shower  LG(MP)A 1976 S19 £575 11/10/2022 £14,300 £575 £23,689.65 £0 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 £82 £3,500 £0 £0
29 F&M 19/09/2022 Holme Valley District Scouts Charity 1029847 4405 Projects and Events £1,000 Scout Jamboree training for x5 Scouts LGA 1972 S137 £1,000 11/10/2022 £1,000 £14,300 £24,264.65 £0 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 £82 £3,500 £0 £0
28 F&M 19/09/2022 Sharing Memories Unregd  Group 4405 Projects and Events £1,000 Indeep Project - sub-project LGA 1972 S145 £0 NO AWARD £0 £15,300 £24,264.65 £0 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 £82 £3,500 £0 £0
27 F&M 19/09/2022 Honley Village Community Trust Charity 1195759 4405 Projects and Events £1,000 Wreath-making workshops for marginalised people LGA 1972 S145 £1,000 11/10/2022 £1,000 £15,300 £24,264.65 £0 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 £82 £3,500 £0 £0
26 F&M 19/09/2022 Holmfirth Forward Ltd Company 11928547 4405 Projects and Events £1,000 Second printing of the Holmfirth map LGA 1972 S144 £500 11/10/2022 £500 £16,300 £24,264.65 £0 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 £82 £3,500 £0 £0
25 F&M 19/09/2022 Holmfirth Arts Festival Charity 1141623 4405 Projects and Events £1,000 Outdoor events production costs LGA 1972 S145 £1,000 11/10/2022 £1,000 £16,800 £24,264.65 £0 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 £82 £3,500 £0 £0
24 F&M 19/09/2022 Hepworth Band Charity 1161654 4405 Projects and Events £1,000 Towards staging concert series LGA 1972 S145 £0 NO AWARD £0 £17,800 £24,264.65 £0 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 £82 £3,500 £0 £0
23 F&M 19/09/2022 Friends of Honley (Honley Village Community Trust) Charity 1195759 4405 Projects and Events £1,541 Village centre improvements project LGA 1972 S137 £0 NO AWARD £0 £17,800 £24,264.65 £0 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 £82 £3,500 £0 £0
22 F&M 19/09/2022 Friends of Honley (Honley Village Community Trust) Charity 1195759 4315 Other community assets £3,374 Village centre improvements project LGA 1972 S137 £2,000 11/10/2022 £17,800 £2,000 £24,264.65 £0 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 £82 £3,500 £0 £0
21 F&M 19/09/2022 Wooldale Wanderers AFC CASC 4315 Other community assets £4,911 Install ladies' toilets and upgrade kitchen  LG(MP)A 1976 S19 £4,911.35 11/10/2022 £17,800 £4,911.35 £26,264.65 £0 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 £82 £3,500 £0 £0
20 F&M 19/09/2022 Upperthong Village Hall Charity 1027546 4315 Other community assets £5,000 Roof repairs  LG(MP)A 1976 S19 £2,000 11/10/2022 £17,800 £2,000 £31,176.00 £0 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 £82 £3,500 £0 £0
19 F&M 19/09/2022 Scholes Cricket Club Unregd  Group 4315 Other community assets £1,000 Boundary nets  LG(MP)A 1976 S19 £0 NO AWARD £17,800 £0 £33,176.00 £0 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 £82 £3,500 £0 £0
18 F&M 19/09/2022 Scholes Cricket Club Unregd  Group 4315 Other community assets £5,000 Women's changing rooms  LG(MP)A 1976 S19 £5,000 11/10/2022 £17,800 £5,000 £33,176.00 £0 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 £82 £3,500 £0 £0
17 F&M 19/09/2022 Honley Players Unregd  Group 4315 Other community assets £5,000 New public address sound system  LG(MP)A 1976 S19 £4,824 11/10/2022 £17,800 £4,824 £38,176.00 £0 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 £82 £3,500 £0 £0
16 F&M 19/09/2022 Honley Silver Band Unregd  Group 4315 Other community assets £5,000 Replace floor to band room  LG(MP)A 1976 S19 £5,000 11/10/2022 £17,800 £5,000 £43,000.00 £0 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 £82 £3,500 £0 £0
15 F&M 19/09/2022 Hade Edge Band Charity 1098763 4405 Projects and Events £4,500 New band uniforms LGA 1972 S145 £1,000 11/10/2022 £1,000 £17,800 £48,000.00 £0 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 £82 £3,500 £0 £0
14 SP 12/09/2022 Holme Valley Patient Transport Charity 1119261 4725 Patient Transport Scheme £1,000 Towards salary LG&RA 1997 S26-29 £1,000 11/10/2022 £18,800 £48,000.00 £0 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 £82 £3,500 £0 £1,000 £0
13 SP 12/09/2022 Honley Business Association Unregd  Group 4705 Christmas Provision £1,000 Honley Christmas events LGA 1972 S144 £1,000 11/10/2022 £18,800 £48,000.00 £0 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 £82 £1,000 £3,500 £0 £1,000
12 SP 12/09/2022 Holmfirth Christmas Team Unregd  Group 4705 Christmas Provision £1,000 Holmfirth Christmas events LGA 1972 S144 £1,000 21/10/2022 £18,800 £48,000.00 £0 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 £82 £1,000 £4,500 £0 £1,000
11 SP 12/09/2022 Honley Youth (Honley Village Community Trust) Charity 1195759 4755 Youth Facilities Total of £4,775 Training workshops for young people  LG(MP)A 1976 S19 £2,387.50 11/10/2022 £18,800 £48,000.00 £0 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 £2,387.50 £82 £5,500 £0 £1,000
10 SP 12/09/2022 Holmfirth Arts Festival Charity 1141623 4755 Youth Facilities Total of £1,000 Training for young music makers LGA 1972 S145 £500 11/10/2022 £18,800 £48,000.00 £0 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 £500 £2,470 £5,500 £0 £1,000
9 SP 12/09/2022 Holmbridge Cricket Club CASC 4755 Youth Facilities Total of £1,385 Equipment for junior cricketers  LG(MP)A 1976 S19 £405 11/10/2022 £18,800 £48,000.00 £0 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 £405 £2,970 £5,500 £0 £1,000
8 SP 12/09/2022 Enabling Youth and Motocross CIC Charity 10220918 4755 Youth Facilities Total of £4,959 Youth Clubs  LG(MP)A 1976 S19 £2,479.50 11/10/2022 £18,800 £48,000.00 £0 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 £2,479.50 £3,375 £5,500 £0 £1,000
7 SP 12/09/2022 Café 100 Charity 1086161 4755 Youth Facilities Total of £4,292 Running costs and staff wages LGA 1972 S145 £2,146 11/10/2022 £18,800 £48,000.00 £0 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 £2,146 £5,854 £5,500 £0 £1,000
6 F&M 22/08/2022 Holmfirth Food and Drink Festival CIC 11965504 4405 Projects and Events £1,000 Refuse collection and street cleaning LGA 1972 S145 £1,000 20/09/2022 £1,000 £18,800 £48,000.00 £0 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 £8,000 £5,500 £0 £1,000
5 COUNCIL 28/03/2022 Honley Show Society Ltd Ltd Company 2992321 4405 Projects and Events £1,000 Printing of Honley Show Programme 2022 £0 NO AWARD £19,800 £48,000.00 £0 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 £8,000 £5,500 £0 £1,000
4 F&M 25/04/2022 Hade Edge Residents Association Unregd  Group 4405 Projects and Events £100 Towards Platinum Jubilee Events PCA 1971 S1, S4  £100 18/05/2022 £100 £19,800 £48,000.00 £0 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 £8,000 £5,500 £0 £1,000
3 F&M 25/04/2022 Burhouse and New Street Residents Unregd  Group 4405 Projects and Events £100 Towards Platinum Jubilee Events PCA 1971 S1, S4  £100 18/05/2022 £100 £19,900 £48,000.00 £0 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 £8,000 £5,500 £0 £1,000
2 F&M 25/04/2022 Hepworth Community Association Charity 1023644 4315 Other community assets £5,000 Structural work to village hall  LG(MP)A 1976 S19 £5,000 18/05/2022 £20,000 £5,000 £48,000.00 £0 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 £8,000 £5,500 £0 £1,000

COUNCIL 10/10/2022 Payment of £1,560 from EMR £20,000 £53,000.00 £0 -£1,560 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 £8,000 £5,500 £0 £1,000
1 SP 14/02/2022 Honley Business Association Unregd  Group 4700 CCTV £1,560 CCTV LG&RA 1997 S31 £1,560 28/04/2022 £20,000 £53,000.00 £0 £1,560 -£1,560 £0 £15,000 £0 £8,000 £5,500 £0 £1,000

2022-23 Budget at Year Start £170,076 £20,000 £53,000 £0 £0 £15,000 £0 £8,000 £5,500 £1,000

          Holme Valley Parish Council - Grants to Community Groups 2022-23
most recent to the top Holmfirth Civic HallRoyal EventsHolmfirth Tech

Other Community Assets
Projects and Events CCTV Christmas ProvisionYouth Facilities Patient  TransportCESC TransportHonley Library
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Holme Valley Parish Council

List of Payments made between 01/02/2023 and 28/02/2023

24/03/2023
17:55

Date:
Time: HSBC Current A/C

Page 1

Date Paid Payee Name Reference Amount Paid Transaction DetailAuthorized Ref
03/02/2023 HSBC 2223/11/01 9.00 Bank ChargesF&M 2223 90
07/02/2023 British Telecom 2223/11/02 45.84 Internet and PhoneF&M 2223 90
07/02/2023 Viking 2223/11/03 262.80 Office ChairF&M 2223 105iv
07/02/2023 npower 2223/11/04 231.13 Electricity Holmfirth ToiletsF&M 2223 90
07/02/2023 YLCA 2223/11/05 66.80 Webinar - PROWsF&M 2223 90
07/02/2023 West Yorks Combined Authority 2223/11/06 1,971.00 HV Minibus Service DECF&M 2223 90
07/02/2023 Staff 02 2223/11/07 14.39 Reimbursement ZoomF&M 2223 90
07/02/2023 Kirklees Council 2223/11/08 3,447.98 Christmas Trees x4F&M 2223 90
07/02/2023 YLCA 2223/11/09 66.80 Webinars - Flying Start 1 & 2F&M 2223 90
07/02/2023 YLCA 2223/11/10 25.00 Webinar - ComplaintsF&M 2223 90
07/02/2023 SD & TJ Kirk 2223/11/11 699.97 Christmas Trees x7F&M 2223 90
07/02/2023 Full Life Church Food Bank 2223/11/12 486.00 Civic Event CateringF&M 2223 105iv
07/02/2023 Spencer Fabrications 2223/11/13 950.40 Bench LegsCouncil 2223 105iv
07/02/2023 Holme Start Computers 2223/11/14 45.00 Laptop TroubleshootingCouncil 2223 138
07/02/2023 Holmfirth Tech 2223/11/15 5,000.00 Grant: Energy CostsCouncil 2223 138
07/02/2023 Saddleworth Parish Council 2223/11/16 35.00 Ticket to Civic ReceptionCouncil 2223 105iv
07/02/2023 Friends of Honley Library 2223/11/25 10,000.00 Grant: transitional worksCouncil 2223 66
07/02/2023 Full Life Church Food Bank 2223/11/12 -486.00 Reverse mistakeF&M 2223 105iv
07/02/2023 Full Life Church Food Bank 2223/11/12 405.00 Civic Event CateringF&M 2223 105iv
10/02/2023 O2 2223/11/17 84.49 iPad and iPhone ContractsF&M 2223 90
15/02/2023 Salaries Staff 2223/11/18 1,630.37 Salary Staff 02F&M 2223 90
15/02/2023 Salaries Staff 2223/11/19 981.25 Salary Staff 03F&M 2223 90
15/02/2023 Salaries Staff 2223/11/20 1,768.66 Salary Staff 04F&M 2223 90
15/02/2023 Time In Time Out Media 2223/11/21 252.00 Council NewsF&M 2223 90
16/02/2023 West Yorkshire Pension Fund 2223/11/22 679.69 PensionsF&M 2223 90
16/02/2023 HMRC 2223/11/23 1,445.27 PAYE Tax and NIF&M 2223 90
17/02/2023 Friends of Honley Library 2223/11/24 15,000.00 Grant: Maintenance & RunningCouncil 2223 138
27/02/2023 Holmfirth Events 2223/11/26 40.00 Job Listing
27/02/2023 Steve Ashcroft 2223/11/27 120.30 Electrics Repair ToiletsF&M 2223 105iv
28/02/2023 Maintenance Contractor 2223/11/28 1,659.59 MaintenanceF&M 2223 90

Total Payments 46,937.73
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Holme Valley Parish Council

List of Payments made between 01/03/2023 and 31/03/2023

18/04/2023
15:47

Date:
Time: HSBC Current A/C

Page 1

Date Paid Payee Name Reference Amount Paid Transaction DetailAuthorized Ref
02/03/2023 Maintenance Contractor 2223/12/01 201.71 ExpensesF&M 2223 90
06/03/2023 HSBC 2223/12/02 14.35 Bank ChargesF&M 2223 90
07/03/2023 Royal Mail Group PLC 2223/12/03 1,110.78 A5 Leaflet Deliveries to HD9Council 2223 166
10/03/2023 British Telecom 2223/12/04 49.31 Internet and PhoneF&M 2223 90
15/03/2023 O2 2223/12/05 84.49 iPad and iPhone ContractsF&M 2223 90
15/03/2023 Salaries Staff 2223/12/06 1,630.37 Salary Staff 02F&M 2223 90
15/03/2023 Salaries Staff 2223/12/07 443.15 Salary Staff 03F&M 2223 90
15/03/2023 Salaries Staff 2223/12/08 1,768.66 Salary Staff 04F&M 2223 90
15/03/2023 Time In Time Out Media 2223/12/09 252.00 Council NewsF&M 2223 90
16/03/2023 West Yorkshire Pension Fund 2223/12/10 613.41 PensionsF&M 2223 90
16/03/2023 HMRC 2223/12/11 1,406.12 PAYE Tax and NIF&M 2223 90
16/03/2023 Holmfirth Town JFC 2223/12/37 480.00 Grant: coaching badges x 3F&M 2223 122 xxviii
23/03/2023 npower 2223/12/12 182.72 Electricity Holmfirth ToiletsF&M 2223 90
23/03/2023 Staff 04 2223/12/14 162.40 Reimburse COVID Tree PlansF&M 2223 90
23/03/2023 Staff 04 2223/12/15 149.16 Reimbursement - variousF&M 2223 90
23/03/2023 Staff 04 2223/12/16 7.20 Reimbursement - certificatesF&M 2223 90
23/03/2023 Document Logic 2223/12/17 59.46 PhotocopyingF&M 2223 90
23/03/2023 Document Logic 2223/12/18 30.00 PhotocopyingF&M 2223 90
23/03/2023 Document Logic 2223/12/19 33.71 PhotocopyingF&M 2223 90
23/03/2023 Society Local Council Clerks 2223/12/20 222.00 Membership Fee Staff 04F&M 2223 90
23/03/2023 Staff 02 2223/12/21 79.99 Reimbursement Microsoft 365F&M 2223 90
23/03/2023 Staff 02 2223/12/22 14.39 Reimbursement ZoomF&M 2223 90
23/03/2023 Staff 02 2223/12/23 10.00 Reimbursement PaperF&M 2223 90
23/03/2023 Vision ICT 2223/12/24 64.80 Email HostingF&M 2223 90
23/03/2023 Staff 03 2223/12/25 295.88 Accrued annual leaveF&M 2223 90
23/03/2023 West Yorks Combined Authority 2223/12/26 1,971.00 HV Minibus Service JANF&M 2223 90
23/03/2023 Peak Parishes Forum 2223/12/27 6.00 Subscription 2023/24F&M 2223 90
23/03/2023 Honley Junior FC (under 8s) 2223/12/28 1,700.00 Grant: wheeled goalsF&M 2223 122 xxviii
23/03/2023 Brockholes Village Trust 2223/12/29 2,000.00 Grant: hall energy auditF&M 2223 122 xxviii
23/03/2023 Hepworth Band 2223/12/30 3,195.04 Grant: replacement windowsF&M 2223 122 xxviii
23/03/2023 6th Holme Valley Scouts 2223/12/31 5,000.00 Grant: bollards and tablesF&M 2223 122 xxviii
23/03/2023 Upperthong Cricket Club 2223/12/32 3,299.61 Grant: outdoor seatingF&M 2223 122viii
23/03/2023 Holmfirth Festival of Folk 2223/12/33 1,000.00 Grant: traffic managementF&M 2223 122 xxviii
23/03/2023 Honley Business Association 2223/12/34 1,000.00 Grant: Open Gardens FestivalF&M 2223 122 xxviii
23/03/2023 Holme Valley Lions 2223/12/35 460.00 Grant: upgrade Santa's sleighF&M 2223 122 xxviii
23/03/2023 Holmfirth Cricket Club 2223/12/36 600.00 Grant: equipment for jnr crickF&M 2223 122 xxviii
23/03/2023 Holme Valley District Scouts 2223/12/38 1,000.00 Grant: tables, gazebosF&M 2223 122 xxviii
23/03/2023 The Nest Holmfirth CIC 2223/12/39 555.00 Grant: tables, equipment etcF&M 2223 122 xxviii
23/03/2023 Friends of Cliff Rec 2223/12/40 951.00 Grant: Coronation eventF&M 2223 122 

Continued on Page 2
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Holme Valley Parish Council

List of Payments made between 01/03/2023 and 31/03/2023

18/04/2023
15:47

Date:
Time: HSBC Current A/C

Page 2

Date Paid Payee Name Reference Amount Paid Transaction DetailAuthorized Ref
xxviii

23/03/2023 Wooldale Community Group 2223/12/41 1,000.00 Grant: equipment and room hireF&M 2223 122 xxviii
23/03/2023 Honley Village Community Trust 2223/12/42 850.00 Grant: Coronation teaF&M 2223 122 xxviii
23/03/2023 Honley Village Community Trust 2223/12/43 780.00 Grant: Easter eventsF&M 2223 122 xviii
23/03/2023 Honley Village Community Trust 2223/12/44 750.00 Grant: tree surveyF&M 2223 122 xxviii
23/03/2023 Honley Business Association 2223/12/45 1,000.00 Grant: business tourism mapF&M 2223 122 xxviii
23/03/2023 Holmfirth Film Festival Group 2223/12/46 1,000.00 Grant: festival venue hireF&M 2223 122 xxviii
23/03/2023 The Children's Art School 2223/12/47 1,000.00 Grant: art classesF&M 2223 122 xxviii
23/03/2023 Town and Country 2223/12/78 -438.83 Refund insurance overpayment
29/03/2023 HCHCT 2223/12/48 30,000.00 Grant: capital works The CivicCouncil 2223 166
29/03/2023 Honley Business Association 2223/12/49 1,560.00 Grant: CCTVCouncil 2223 166
29/03/2023 LotSW 50th Anniversary Group 2223/12/50 1,000.00 Grant: weekend of eventsF&M 2223 122 xxviii
29/03/2023 Internal Audit Yorkshire 2223/12/52 373.31 Interim Internal AuditF&M 2223 90
29/03/2023 Hollywood Agency Ltd 2223/12/53 2,092.44 Design, print 15,000 leafletsCouncil 2223 166
29/03/2023 Patrick Walls, Sculptor 2223/12/54 2,500.00 Design, create topographCouncil 2223 166
29/03/2023 Patrick Walls, Sculptor 2223/12/55 1,250.00 Materials for TopographCouncil 2223 166
29/03/2023 Fox Engravers Ltd 2223/12/56 494.89 Community Champions TrophiesCouncil 2223 166
29/03/2023 Holmepride 2223/12/57 100.00 Grant: Coronation eventCouncil 2223 166
29/03/2023 Upperthong Coronation Group 2223/12/58 100.00 Grant: Coronation eventCouncil 2223 166
29/03/2023 Nabb School Parents Group 2223/12/59 100.00 Grant: Coronation eventCouncil 2223 166
29/03/2023 Wooldale Allotment Association 2223/12/60 100.00 Grant: Coronation eventCouncil 2223 166
29/03/2023 Towngate Courtyard Group 2223/12/61 50.00 Grant: Coronation eventCouncil 2223 166
29/03/2023 Burhouse Court Residents 2223/12/62 100.00 Grant: Coronation eventCouncil 2223 166
29/03/2023 Maintenance Contractor 2223/12/63 1,496.95 MaintenanceF&M 2223 90
29/03/2023 Maintenance Contractor 2223/12/64 92.15 ExpensesF&M 2223 90
29/03/2023 Maintenance Contractor 2223/12/65 300.00 Refurb Upperthong K6 Phone BoxCouncil 2223 166
29/03/2023 Staff 02 2223/12/66 1.00 Reimbursement - sugarF&M 2223 90
29/03/2023 Maintenance Contractor 2223/12/65 -300.00 Reverse Refurb K6 Phone Box
29/03/2023 Maintenance Contractor 2223/12/65 300.00 Refurb Upperthong K6 Phone BoxCouncil 2223 166
29/03/2023 Fox Engravers Ltd 2223/12/56 -494.89 Reverse Comm Champs Trophies
29/03/2023 Fox Engravers Ltd 2223/12/56 494.89 Community Champions TrophiesCouncil 2223 166
30/03/2023 Cllr 18 2223/12/67 263.20 Topograph Planning CostsCouncil 2223 138
30/03/2023 Cllr 18 2223/12/68 30.60 Topograph Further Plans
30/03/2023 Cllr 18 2223/12/69 180.00 Topograph preparatory workCouncil 2223 166
30/03/2023 Staff 04 2223/12/70 4.95 Reimbursement - tea, biscuitsF&M 2223 90
30/03/2023 Holme Village Residents Assoc 2223/12/71 439.96 Grant: Coronation gazebosCouncil 2223 163
30/03/2023 Square Peg 2223/12/72 183.63 Grant: access mapCouncil 2223 164
30/03/2023 YLCA 2223/12/73 25.00 Webinar - Grants Staff 02F&M 2223 90
30/03/2023 YLCA 2223/12/74 15.00 Advert - Asst Clerk JobF&M 2223 90
30/03/2023 HCHCT 2223/12/76 85.00 PAT Testing June 2022F&M 2223 90
30/03/2023 HCHCT 2223/12/77 90.00 Room Hire 27th March 2023F&M 2223 90

Continued on Page 3



Holme Valley Parish Council

List of Payments made between 01/03/2023 and 31/03/2023

18/04/2023
15:47

Date:
Time: HSBC Current A/C

Page 3

Date Paid Payee Name Reference Amount Paid Transaction DetailAuthorized Ref
30/03/2023 npower 2223/12/75 81.70 Holmfirth Toilets - to payF&M 2223 90
30/03/2023 Brockholes Village Trust 2223/12/79 -380.00 Repayment of part of grant
30/03/2023 Staff 04 2223/12/80 -149.16 Repayment of Planning Reimburs
30/03/2023 Staff 04 2223/12/81 -13.24 Repayment of money Planning
31/03/2023 West Yorks Combined Authority 2223/12/82 1,780.00 HV Minibus Service FEBF&M 2223 90

Total Payments 82,392.26



No HVPC ref
Payment 
Sent Date

Payment 
method

Check v 
Statement To pay Inv date Inv number Description Net Vat Gross

Authorisation to 
Pay

Legislation

BT INTERNET AND PHONE £46.27 £9.25 £55.52 F&M 2223 90 LGA 1972 S111

O2 IPAD AND IPHONE CONTRACTS £70.41 £14.08 £84.49 F&M 2223 90 LGA 1972 S111

PRINCIPAL HYGIENE SUPPLY AND SERVICE NAPPY UNITS £54.50 £10.90 £65.40 F&M 2223 90 PHA 1936 S87

STAFF 02 SALARY APR 2023 £1,630.37 £0.00 £1,630.37 F&M 2223 90 LGA 1972 S112

STAFF 04 SALARY APR 2023 £1,420.77 £0.00 £1,420.77 F&M 2223 90 LGA 1972 S112

TIME IN TIME OUT MEDIA TITO - MONTHLY COUNCIL NEWS - APR 2023 £210.00 £42.00 £252.00 F&M 2223 90 LGA 1972 S142

STAFF 05 SALARY APR 2023 £1,011.67 £0.00 £1,011.67 F&M 2223 90 LGA 1972 S112

WYPF PENSIONS MAR 2023 £599.18 £0.00 £599.18 F&M 2223 90 LGA 1972 S112

HMRC PAYE TAX AND NI MAR 2023 £1,201.97 £0.00 £1,201.97 F&M 2223 90 LGA 1972 S112

YLCA MEMBERSHIP SUBSCRIPTION £2,403.00 £0.00 £2,403.00 F&M 2223 90 LGA 1972 S111

SLCC ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP STAFF 05 £199.00 £0.00 £199.00 F&M 2223 90 LGA 1972 S112

SLCC ILCA ENROLMENT STAFF 02 £120.00 £24.00 £144.00 F&M 2223 90 LGA 1972 S112

SLCC ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP STAFF 02 £222.00 £0.00 £222.00 F&M 2223 90 LGA 1972 S112

HCHCT ANNUAL RENTAL FEE £10,000.00 £0.00 £10,000.00 F&M 2223 90 LG (MP) A 1976 S19

HONLEY SHOW SOCIETY LTD 3M X 3M PITCH FOR CESC AT THE SHOW £50.00 £0.00 £50.00 F&M 2223 90 LG (MP) A 1976 S19

STAFF 04 REIMBURSEMENT CARD ETC £7.20 £0.00 £7.20 F&M 2223 90 LGA 1972 S111

STAFF 02 REIMBURSEMENT PART FOR WATER FOUNTAIN £37.33 £7.47 £44.80 F&M 2223 90 LGA 1972 S137

NPOWER ELECTRICITY HOLMFIRTH TOILETS MAR £141.13 £7.06 £148.19 F&M 2223 90 PHA 1936 S87

CLLR 18 ANOTHER PAYMENT RE THE TOPOGRAPH £34.00 £0.00 £34.00 LGA 1972 S137

CLLR 18 ADDITIONAL PAYMENT RE THE TOPOGRAPH £24.00 £0.00 £24.00 LGA 1972 S137

STAFF 04 REIMBURSEMENT KEYS AND CARD £14.50 £0.00 £14.50 F&M 2223 90 LGA 1972 S137

BUSINESS STREAM WATER AND SEWERAGE CHARGES £1,386.08 £0.00 £1,386.08 F&M 2223 90 PHA 1936 S87

MAINTENANCE CONTRACTOR MAINTENANCE £1,630.99 £0.00 £1,630.99 F&M 2223 90 PHA 1936 S87

MAINTENANCE CONTRACTOR EXPENSES £63.60 £12.73 £76.33 F&M 2223 90 PHA 1936 S87

£22,577.97 £127.49 £22,705.46

Schedule of Payments April 2023

HSBC Community Current Account

Holme Valley Parish Council Cash Book 2023-24

Rialtas Cash Book HSBC Community Current Account 2023-24 (version 1) APR

G



Holme Valley Parish Council02/03/2023
12:38

Date:
Time:

Page 1
User: RFOBank Reconciliation Statement as at 31/01/2023for Cashbook 1 - HSBC Current A/C

Bank Statement Account Name (s) BalancesStatement Date Page No
HSBC Current A/C 166,694.4531/01/2023

166,694.45
Unpresented Cheques (Minus) Amount

0.00
0.00

166,694.45
Receipts not Banked/Cleared (Plus)

0.00
0.00

Balance per Cash Book is :-
Difference is :-

166,694.45
166,694.45

0.00
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Holme Valley Parish Council02/03/2023
12:39

Date:
Time:

Page 1
User: RFOBank Reconciliation Statement as at 31/01/2023for Cashbook 2 - Money Manager - HSBC

Bank Statement Account Name (s) BalancesStatement Date Page No
HSBC - Money Manager 55,679.1331/01/2023

0.00
55,679.13

Unpresented Cheques (Minus) Amount
0.00

0.00
55,679.13

Receipts not Banked/Cleared (Plus)
0.00

0.00

Balance per Cash Book is :-
Difference is :-

55,679.13
55,679.13

0.00



Holme Valley Parish Council02/03/2023
12:40

Date:
Time:

Page 1
User: RFOBank Reconciliation Statement as at 31/01/2023for Cashbook 4 - Current Account-Handelsbanken

Bank Statement Account Name (s) BalancesStatement Date Page No
Handelsbanken Current A/C 84,408.9631/01/2023

84,408.96
Unpresented Cheques (Minus) Amount

0.00
0.00

84,408.96
Receipts not Banked/Cleared (Plus)

0.00
0.00

Balance per Cash Book is :-
Difference is :-

84,408.96
84,408.96

0.00



Holme Valley Parish Council02/03/2023
12:41

Date:
Time:

Page 1
User: RFOBank Reconciliation Statement as at 31/01/2023for Cashbook 5 - CCLA Deposit Fund

Bank Statement Account Name (s) BalancesStatement Date Page No
CCLA Deposit Fund 75,000.0031/01/2023

75,000.00
Unpresented Cheques (Minus) Amount

0.00
0.00

75,000.00
Receipts not Banked/Cleared (Plus)

0.00
0.00

Balance per Cash Book is :-
Difference is :-

75,000.00
75,000.00

0.00



Holme Valley Parish Council
Time:

02/03/2023
12:41

Page 1Date:

Bank Reconciliation up to 31/01/2023 for Cashbook No 1 - HSBC Current A/C

Date Cheque/Ref Payee Name or DescriptionAmnt Paid Amnt Banked Stat Amnt ClearedDifference
27/12/2022 2223/10/16 Councillor 1814.99 R14.99
03/01/2023 2223/10/01 HSBC15.08 R15.08
04/01/2023 2223/10/01 Receipt(s) Banked193.67 R193.67
05/01/2023 2223/10/02 Grenke141.59 R141.59
05/01/2023 2223/10/03 Document Logic172.44 R172.44
09/01/2023 2223/10/04 British Telecom44.04 R44.04
11/01/2023 2223/10/05 O284.49 R84.49
16/01/2023 2223/10/06 West Yorkshire Pension Fund679.69 R679.69
16/01/2023 2223/10/07 Salaries Staff1,630.37 R1,630.37
16/01/2023 2223/10/08 Salaries Staff981.25 R981.25
16/01/2023 2223/10/09 Salaries Staff1,768.66 R1,768.66
16/01/2023 2223/10/10 HMRC1,445.27 R1,445.27
17/01/2023 2223/10/02 Receipt(s) Banked998.88 R998.88
18/01/2023 2223/10/03 Receipt(s) Banked323.47 R323.47
20/01/2023 2223/10/11 Business Stream151.03 R151.03
27/01/2023 2223/10/12 Time In Time Out Media252.00 R252.00
27/01/2023 2223/10/13 Town and Country707.99 R707.99
27/01/2023 2223/10/14 The Origami Fox40.00 R40.00
27/01/2023 2223/10/15 Staff 0410.60 R10.60
27/01/2023 2223/10/17 Principal Hygiene65.40 R65.40
27/01/2023 2223/10/18 West Yorks Combined Authority1,908.00 R1,908.00
27/01/2023 2223/10/19 West Yorks Combined Authority1,971.00 R1,971.00
27/01/2023 2223/10/20 West Yorks Combined Authority1,908.00 R1,908.00
27/01/2023 2223/10/21 YLCA25.00 R25.00
27/01/2023 2223/10/22 Staff 0214.39 R14.39
27/01/2023 2223/10/23 Maintenance Contractor4.37 R4.37
27/01/2023 2223/10/24 Maintenance Contractor1,356.52 R1,356.52
27/01/2023 2223/10/04 Receipt(s) Banked400.00 R400.00
30/01/2023 2223/10/25 Ramsdens Solicitors-91.80 R-91.80

15,300.37 1,916.02



Holme Valley Parish Council
Time:

02/03/2023
12:41

Page 1Date:

Bank Reconciliation up to 31/01/2023 for Cashbook No 4 - Current Account-Handelsbanken

Date Cheque/Ref Payee Name or DescriptionAmnt Paid Amnt Banked Stat Amnt ClearedDifference
16/01/2023 2223/10/26 Handelsbanken25.00 R25.00

25.00 0.00



Holme Valley Parish Council

HSBC Current A/C
12:42
02/03/2023Date:

Time: Cashbook 1
Page: 5

User: RFO
For Month No: 10

Receipt Ref
Receipts for Month

Name of Payer £ Amnt Received £ VAT£ Debtors Centre
Nominal Ledger Analysis

Balance Brought Fwd :       180,078.80 180,078.80

10
Transaction DetailA/c £ Amount

04/01/2023 193.67Banked:2223/10/01
CCLA 193.672223/10/01 193.671090 100 PSDA Interest

17/01/2023 998.88Banked:2223/10/02
HMRC VAT Return 998.882223/10/02 998.88105 VAT Repayment

18/01/2023 323.47Banked:2223/10/03
Holmfirth Toilets 323.472223/10/03 323.471092 100 Donations

27/01/2023 400.00Banked:2223/10/04
CJM Enterprises 400.002223/10/04 400.001250 100 Rent Gartside Building

1,916.02

Cashbook Totals 181,994.82 0.00

Total Receipts for Month

181,994.82

1,916.020.000.00

0.00

Continued on Page 6



Holme Valley Parish Council

HSBC Current A/C
12:42
02/03/2023Date:

Time: Cashbook 1
Page: 6

User: RFO
For Month No: 10

Payments for Month
Date Payee Name Reference £ VAT£ Creditors A/c

Nominal Ledger Analysis10
£ Total Amnt Transaction DetailCentre £ Amount

27/12/2022 Councillor 18 2223/10/16 14.99 14.994615 350 Reimbursement envelopes
03/01/2023 HSBC 2223/10/01 15.08 15.084215 150 Bank Charges
05/01/2023 Grenke 2223/10/02 141.59 23.60 117.994205 150 Photocopier Lease
05/01/2023 Document Logic 2223/10/03 172.44 28.74 143.704205 150 Photocopying
09/01/2023 British Telecom 2223/10/04 44.04 7.34 36.704275 150 Internet and Phone
11/01/2023 O2 2223/10/05 84.49 14.08 70.414805 450 iPad and iPhone Contracts
16/01/2023 West Yorkshire Pension Fund 2223/10/06 679.69 558.854000 110 Pensions - Staff 02 and 04

4000 450 120.84 Pensions - Staff 03
16/01/2023 Salaries Staff 2223/10/07 1,630.37 1,630.374000 110 Salary Staff 02
16/01/2023 Salaries Staff 2223/10/08 981.25 981.254000 450 Salary Staff 03
16/01/2023 Salaries Staff 2223/10/09 1,768.66 1,768.664000 110 Salary Staff 04
16/01/2023 HMRC 2223/10/10 1,445.27 1,406.124000 110 PAYE Tax and NI - Staff 02 04

4000 450 39.15 PAYE Tax and NI - Staff 03
20/01/2023 Business Stream 2223/10/11 151.03 151.034320 400 Toilets - Water and Sewerage
27/01/2023 Time In Time Out Media 2223/10/12 252.00 42.00 210.004610 350 Council News
27/01/2023 Town and Country 2223/10/13 707.99 707.994235 150 Amendment to insurance
27/01/2023 The Origami Fox 2223/10/14 40.00 40.004805 450 Web Development - CESC
27/01/2023 Staff 04 2223/10/15 10.60 10.604200 150 Reimbursement
27/01/2023 Principal Hygiene 2223/10/17 65.40 10.90 54.504320 400 Supply and Service Nappy Units
27/01/2023 West Yorks Combined Authority 2223/10/18 1,908.00 1,908.004730 400 HV Minibus Service SEP
27/01/2023 West Yorks Combined Authority 2223/10/19 1,971.00 1,971.004730 400 HV Minibus Service OCT
27/01/2023 West Yorks Combined Authority 2223/10/20 1,908.00 1,908.004730 400 HV Minibus Service NOV
27/01/2023 YLCA 2223/10/21 25.00 25.004061 150 Webinar - Future of Transport
27/01/2023 Staff 02 2223/10/22 14.39 2.40 11.994400 150 Reimbursement Zoom
27/01/2023 Maintenance Contractor 2223/10/23 4.37 0.73 3.644320 400 Expenses - toilets
27/01/2023 Maintenance Contractor 2223/10/24 1,356.52 420.974740 400 Maintenance - Seats & Shelters

4320 400 935.55 Maintenance - Toilets
30/01/2023 Ramsdens Solicitors 2223/10/25 -91.80 -91.804300 400 Reimbursement - overpayment

15,300.37 15,170.58
Balance Carried Fwd 166,694.45

129.79

Total Payments for Month

181,994.82Cashbook Totals

129.790.00

0.00 181,865.03



Holme Valley Parish Council

Money Manager - HSBC
12:43
02/03/2023Date:

Time: Cashbook 2
Page: 1

User: RFO
For Month No: 10

Receipt Ref
Receipts for Month

Name of Payer £ Amnt Received £ VAT£ Debtors Centre
Nominal Ledger Analysis

Balance Brought Fwd :       55,679.13 55,679.13

10
Transaction DetailA/c £ Amount

0.00Banked:
0.00 0.00

0.00

Cashbook Totals 55,679.13 0.00

Total Receipts for Month

55,679.13

0.000.000.00

0.00

Continued on Page 2



Holme Valley Parish Council

Money Manager - HSBC
12:43
02/03/2023Date:

Time: Cashbook 2
Page: 2

User: RFO
For Month No: 10

Payments for Month
Date Payee Name Reference £ VAT£ Creditors A/c

Nominal Ledger Analysis10
£ Total Amnt Transaction DetailCentre £ Amount

0.00
0.00 0.00

Balance Carried Fwd 55,679.13
0.00

Total Payments for Month

55,679.13Cashbook Totals

0.000.00

0.00 55,679.13



Holme Valley Parish Council

Current Account-Handelsbanken
12:43
02/03/2023Date:

Time: Cashbook 4
Page: 1

User: RFO
For Month No: 10

Receipt Ref
Receipts for Month

Name of Payer £ Amnt Received £ VAT£ Debtors Centre
Nominal Ledger Analysis

Balance Brought Fwd :       84,433.96 84,433.96

10
Transaction DetailA/c £ Amount

0.00Banked:
0.00 0.00

0.00

Cashbook Totals 84,433.96 0.00

Total Receipts for Month

84,433.96

0.000.000.00

0.00

Continued on Page 2



Holme Valley Parish Council

Current Account-Handelsbanken
12:43
02/03/2023Date:

Time: Cashbook 4
Page: 2

User: RFO
For Month No: 10

Payments for Month
Date Payee Name Reference £ VAT£ Creditors A/c

Nominal Ledger Analysis10
£ Total Amnt Transaction DetailCentre £ Amount

16/01/2023 Handelsbanken 2223/10/26 25.00 25.004215 150 Bank Charges
25.00 25.00

Balance Carried Fwd 84,408.96
0.00

Total Payments for Month

84,433.96Cashbook Totals

0.000.00

0.00 84,433.96



Holme Valley Parish Council

CCLA Deposit Fund
12:44
02/03/2023Date:

Time: Cashbook 5
Page: 1

User: RFO
For Month No: 10

Receipt Ref
Receipts for Month

Name of Payer £ Amnt Received £ VAT£ Debtors Centre
Nominal Ledger Analysis

Balance Brought Fwd :       75,000.00 75,000.00

10
Transaction DetailA/c £ Amount

0.00Banked:
0.00 0.00

0.00

Cashbook Totals 75,000.00 0.00

Total Receipts for Month

75,000.00

0.000.000.00

0.00

Continued on Page 2



Holme Valley Parish Council

CCLA Deposit Fund
12:44
02/03/2023Date:

Time: Cashbook 5
Page: 2

User: RFO
For Month No: 10

Payments for Month
Date Payee Name Reference £ VAT£ Creditors A/c

Nominal Ledger Analysis10
£ Total Amnt Transaction DetailCentre £ Amount

0.00
0.00 0.00

Balance Carried Fwd 75,000.00
0.00

Total Payments for Month

75,000.00Cashbook Totals

0.000.00

0.00 75,000.00



Date :
Time: 12:45

02/03/2023
User : RFO

Account Number Order

Holme Valley Parish Council Page 1
Trial Balance for Month No: 10

A/c Code Account Name Centre Centre Name Debit Credit
105 VAT Control A/c 129.79
200 HSBC Current A/C 166,694.45
205 Money Manager - HSBC 55,679.13
215 Current Account-Handelsbanken 84,408.96
220 CCLA Deposit Fund 75,000.00
310 General Reserves 110,744.28
322 EMR CCTV 3,440.00
323 EMR Com Asset-Others in Valley 2,017.00
325 EMR Election Fund 19,789.00
326 EMR Defibrillator Special Resr 2,000.00
329 EMR Holmfirth Civic Hall (capi 40,000.00
330 EMR Office/Meeting Room 15,000.00
331 EMR Gartside Building 5,000.00
332 EMR Honley Library 30,000.00
334 EMR Holme Moss Topograph 2,935.00
335 EMR Honley Library Energy 10,000.00
336 EMR Royal Events 8,000.00
337 EMR COVID Memorial 5,000.00
338 EMR Children's Playgrounds 50,000.00
339 EMR If It's Not Far Leave Car 1,000.00
1076 Precept 100 Income 282,693.00
1078 Special Expenses Grant 100 Income 3,328.00
1090 Bank Interest 100 Income 1,030.78
1092 Toilets Donations 100 Income 2,626.19
1095 Other income 100 Income 3,775.72
1200 Allotment Rents 100 Income 240.00
1250 Gartside Building 100 Income 2,000.00
1300 Garage plot income 100 Income 700.00
4000 Salaries 110 Staff Expenditure 54,422.16
4000 Salaries 450 Climate Emergency 11,277.60
4060 Staff Training 110 Staff Expenditure 700.00
4061 Councillor Training 150 Administration 75.00
4200 Chairman's Expenses 150 Administration 265.95
4205 Council Office Expenditure 150 Administration 2,008.84
4210 Audit 150 Administration 1,173.31
4215 Bank Charges 150 Administration 405.92
4235 Insurance 150 Administration 7,143.47
4245 Office Equipment 150 Administration 15.99
4250 Office/Room Hire 150 Administration 10,180.00
4265 Subscriptions 150 Administration 2,435.00
4275 Telephone and Broadband 150 Administration 376.47
4300 Honley Library 400 Service Provision 5,161.27

Continued over page



Date :
Time: 12:45

02/03/2023
User : RFO

Account Number Order

Holme Valley Parish Council Page 2
Trial Balance for Month No: 10

A/c Code Account Name Centre Centre Name Debit Credit
4305 Holmfirth Tech 250 Finance & Management 10,000.00
4315 Other Community Assets 250 Finance & Management 45,305.35
4320 Public Toilet - Day to Day 400 Service Provision 16,120.11
4400 Electronic Support 150 Administration 1,007.77
4405 Grants - Projects and Events 250 Finance & Management 5,700.00
4610 Publications and Publicity 350 Publications & Communication 1,900.00
4615 Royal Events 350 Publications & Communication 6,705.23
4625 Website & Media 350 Publications & Communication 597.33
4705 Christmas Provision 400 Service Provision 2,000.00
4710 New Mill - Churchyard 400 Service Provision 795.87
4720 Dog Waste 400 Service Provision 981.48
4725 Patient Transport Scheme 400 Service Provision 1,000.00
4730 Minibus 400 Service Provision 17,487.00
4735 Phone Boxes 400 Service Provision 3,038.48
4740 Seats & Shelters-Maintenance 400 Service Provision 7,791.76
4750 War Memorial 400 Service Provision 500.00
4755 Youth Grants 400 Service Provision 17,786.00
4805 Community Mobilisation 450 Climate Emergency 1,445.89
4815 Transport Strategy 450 Climate Emergency 27.50
4820 Waste Strategy 450 Climate Emergency 94.13
4825 Environment Strategy 450 Climate Emergency 41.76
6000 Transfer from EMR 250 Finance & Management 15,000.00
6000 Transfer from EMR 400 Service Provision 1,560.00

617,878.97 617,878.97
0.00

Trial Balance Totals :
Difference



Holme Valley Parish Council02/03/2023
12:57

Page 1
Detailed Balance Sheet - Excluding Stock Movement

Month 10  Date 31/01/2023
A/c Description Actual

Current Assets
105 VAT Control A/c 130
200 HSBC Current A/C 166,694
205 Money Manager - HSBC 55,679
215 Current Account-Handelsbanken 84,409
220 CCLA Deposit Fund 75,000

Total Current Assets 381,912
Represented by :-

300 Current Year Fund 60,427
310 General Reserves 127,304
322 EMR CCTV 3,440
323 EMR Com Asset-Others in Valley 2,017
325 EMR Election Fund 19,789
326 EMR Defibrillator Special Resr 2,000
329 EMR Holmfirth Civic Hall (capi 40,000
330 EMR Office/Meeting Room 15,000
331 EMR Gartside Building 5,000
332 EMR Honley Library 30,000
334 EMR Holme Moss Topograph 2,935
335 EMR Honley Library Energy 10,000
336 EMR Royal Events 8,000
337 EMR COVID Memorial 5,000
338 EMR Children's Playgrounds 50,000
339 EMR If It's Not Far Leave Car 1,000

Total Equity 381,912



Holme Valley Parish Council
Bank - Cash and Investment Reconciliation as at 31 January 2023

Confirmed Bank & Investment Balances
Bank Statement Balances

HSBC Current A/C31/01/2023 166,694.45
0.00

HSBC - Money Manager31/01/2023 55,679.13
Handelsbanken Current A/C31/01/2023 84,408.96
CCLA Deposit Fund31/01/2023 75,000.00

381,782.54
Receipts not on Bank Statement

0.00
Closing Balance 381,782.54
All Cash & Bank Accounts

1 HSBC Current A/C 166,694.45
2 Money Manager - HSBC 55,679.13
4 Current Account-Handelsbanken 84,408.96
5 CCLA Deposit Fund 75,000.00

Total Cash & Bank Balances 381,782.54
Other Cash & Bank Balances 0.00



Page 1Date:
Time:

02/03/2023
12:56 User: RFO

Holme Valley Parish Council
Previewed Draft - Do Not Submit to HMRC

VAT Return: 01/01/2023 - 31/03/2023

Source Ledger Ref No Month Gross Net VATCode
Cashbook 1 10 0.001,916.021,916.02

1,916.02 1,916.02 0.00Total Rate: ZOUTPUT
Cashbook 1 10 648.93 129.79778.72

778.72 648.93 129.79Total Rate: SINPUT
Cashbook 1 10 14,521.65 0.0014,521.65
Cashbook 4 10 25.00 0.0025.00

14,546.65 14,546.65 0.00Total Rate: ZINPUT

1,916.02 1,916.02 0.00
15,325.37 15,195.58 129.79

Total Outputs
Total Inputs

VAT due in the period on sales and other outputs

VAT Return Summary:

VAT due in the period on acquisitions of goods made in Northern Ireland from EU Member States
Total VAT due
VAT reclaimed in the period on purchases and other inputs (including acquisitions in Northern Ireland from EU member states)

Total value of sales and all other outputs excluding any VAT
Total value of purchases and all other inputs excluding any VAT
Total value of dispatches of goods and related costs (excluding VAT) from Northern Ireland to EU Member States
Total value of acquisitions of goods and related costs (excluding VAT) made in Northern Ireland from EU Member States

0.00

129.79

1,916.00
15,195.00

129.79

Box 1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

VAT on acquisitions of goods and related costs made in Northern Ireland from EU Member States

Net VAT to reclaim from HMRC

0.00



Holme Valley Parish Council24/03/2023
17:04

Date:
Time:

Page 1
User: RFOBank Reconciliation Statement as at 28/02/2023for Cashbook 1 - HSBC Current A/C

Bank Statement Account Name (s) BalancesStatement Date Page No
HSBC Current A/C 120,505.5828/02/2023

120,505.58
Unpresented Cheques (Minus) Amount

0.00
0.00

120,505.58
Receipts not Banked/Cleared (Plus)

0.00
0.00

Balance per Cash Book is :-
Difference is :-

120,505.58
120,505.58

0.00

I



Holme Valley Parish Council24/03/2023
17:07

Date:
Time:

Page 1
User: RFOBank Reconciliation Statement as at 28/02/2023for Cashbook 2 - Money Manager - HSBC

Bank Statement Account Name (s) BalancesStatement Date Page No
HSBC - Money Manager 55,679.1328/02/2023

0.00
55,679.13

Unpresented Cheques (Minus) Amount
0.00

0.00
55,679.13

Receipts not Banked/Cleared (Plus)
0.00

0.00

Balance per Cash Book is :-
Difference is :-

55,679.13
55,679.13

0.00



Holme Valley Parish Council24/03/2023
17:15

Date:
Time:

Page 1
User: RFOBank Reconciliation Statement as at 28/02/2023for Cashbook 4 - Current Account-Handelsbanken

Bank Statement Account Name (s) BalancesStatement Date Page No
Handelsbanken Current A/C 84,383.9628/02/2023

84,383.96
Unpresented Cheques (Minus) Amount

0.00
0.00

84,383.96
Receipts not Banked/Cleared (Plus)

0.00
0.00

Balance per Cash Book is :-
Difference is :-

84,383.96
84,383.96

0.00



Holme Valley Parish Council24/03/2023
17:07

Date:
Time:

Page 1
User: RFOBank Reconciliation Statement as at 28/02/2023for Cashbook 5 - CCLA Deposit Fund

Bank Statement Account Name (s) BalancesStatement Date Page No
CCLA Deposit Fund 75,000.0028/02/2023

75,000.00
Unpresented Cheques (Minus) Amount

0.00
0.00

75,000.00
Receipts not Banked/Cleared (Plus)

0.00
0.00

Balance per Cash Book is :-
Difference is :-

75,000.00
75,000.00

0.00



Holme Valley Parish Council
Time:

24/03/2023
17:06

Page 1Date:

Bank Reconciliation up to 28/02/2023 for Cashbook No 1 - HSBC Current A/C

Date Cheque/Ref Payee Name or DescriptionAmnt Paid Amnt Banked Stat Amnt ClearedDifference
02/02/2023 2223/11/01 Receipt(s) Banked227.61 R227.61
03/02/2023 2223/11/01 HSBC9.00 R9.00
07/02/2023 2223/11/02 British Telecom45.84 R45.84
07/02/2023 2223/11/03 Viking262.80 R262.80
07/02/2023 2223/11/04 npower231.13 R231.13
07/02/2023 2223/11/05 YLCA66.80 R66.80
07/02/2023 2223/11/06 West Yorks Combined Authority1,971.00 R1,971.00
07/02/2023 2223/11/07 Staff 0214.39 R14.39
07/02/2023 2223/11/08 Kirklees Council3,447.98 R3,447.98
07/02/2023 2223/11/09 YLCA66.80 R66.80
07/02/2023 2223/11/10 YLCA25.00 R25.00
07/02/2023 2223/11/11 SD & TJ Kirk699.97 R699.97
07/02/2023 2223/11/12 Full Life Church Food Bank486.00 R486.00
07/02/2023 2223/11/13 Spencer Fabrications950.40 R950.40
07/02/2023 2223/11/14 Holme Start Computers45.00 R45.00
07/02/2023 2223/11/15 Holmfirth Tech5,000.00 R5,000.00
07/02/2023 2223/11/16 Saddleworth Parish Council35.00 R35.00
07/02/2023 2223/11/25 Friends of Honley Library10,000.00 R10,000.00
07/02/2023 2223/11/12 Full Life Church Food Bank-486.00 R-486.00
07/02/2023 2223/11/12 Full Life Church Food Bank405.00 R405.00
10/02/2023 2223/11/17 O284.49 R84.49
14/02/2023 2223/11/02 Receipt(s) Banked121.25 R121.25
15/02/2023 2223/11/18 Salaries Staff1,630.37 R1,630.37
15/02/2023 2223/11/19 Salaries Staff981.25 R981.25
15/02/2023 2223/11/20 Salaries Staff1,768.66 R1,768.66
15/02/2023 2223/11/21 Time In Time Out Media252.00 R252.00
16/02/2023 2223/11/22 West Yorkshire Pension Fund679.69 R679.69
16/02/2023 2223/11/23 HMRC1,445.27 R1,445.27
17/02/2023 2223/11/24 Friends of Honley Library15,000.00 R15,000.00
27/02/2023 2223/11/26 Holmfirth Events40.00 R40.00
27/02/2023 2223/11/27 Steve Ashcroft120.30 R120.30
27/02/2023 2223/11/03 Receipt(s) Banked400.00 R400.00
28/02/2023 2223/11/28 Maintenance Contractor1,659.59 R1,659.59

46,937.73 748.86



Holme Valley Parish Council
Time:

24/03/2023
17:15

Page 1Date:

Bank Reconciliation up to 28/02/2023 for Cashbook No 4 - Current Account-Handelsbanken

Date Cheque/Ref Payee Name or DescriptionAmnt Paid Amnt Banked Stat Amnt ClearedDifference
14/02/2023 2223/11/29 Handelsbanken25.00 R25.00

25.00 0.00



Holme Valley Parish Council

HSBC Current A/C
17:17
24/03/2023Date:

Time: Cashbook 1
Page: 5

User: RFO
For Month No: 11

Receipt Ref
Receipts for Month

Name of Payer £ Amnt Received £ VAT£ Debtors Centre
Nominal Ledger Analysis

Balance Brought Fwd :       166,694.45 166,694.45

11
Transaction DetailA/c £ Amount

02/02/2023 227.61Banked:2223/11/01
CCLA 227.612223/11/01 227.611090 100 PSDA Interest

14/02/2023 121.25Banked:2223/11/02
CJM Enterprises 121.252223/11/02 121.251250 100 Electricity Repay Gartside

27/02/2023 400.00Banked:2223/11/03
CJM Enterprises 400.002223/11/03 400.001250 100 Rent Gartside Building

748.86

Cashbook Totals 167,443.31 0.00

Total Receipts for Month

167,443.31

748.860.000.00

0.00

Continued on Page 6



Holme Valley Parish Council

HSBC Current A/C
17:17
24/03/2023Date:

Time: Cashbook 1
Page: 6

User: RFO
For Month No: 11

Payments for Month
Date Payee Name Reference £ VAT£ Creditors A/c

Nominal Ledger Analysis11
£ Total Amnt Transaction DetailCentre £ Amount

03/02/2023 HSBC 2223/11/01 9.00 9.004215 150 Bank Charges
07/02/2023 British Telecom 2223/11/02 45.84 7.64 38.204275 150 Internet and Phone
07/02/2023 Viking 2223/11/03 262.80 43.80 219.004245 150 Office Chair
07/02/2023 npower 2223/11/04 231.13 11.01 220.124320 400 Electricity Holmfirth Toilets
07/02/2023 YLCA 2223/11/05 66.80 66.804061 150 Webinar - PROWs
07/02/2023 West Yorks Combined Authority 2223/11/06 1,971.00 1,971.004730 400 HV Minibus Service DEC
07/02/2023 Staff 02 2223/11/07 14.39 2.40 11.994400 150 Reimbursement Zoom
07/02/2023 Kirklees Council 2223/11/08 3,447.98 574.66 2,873.324705 400 Christmas Trees x4
07/02/2023 YLCA 2223/11/09 66.80 66.804061 150 Webinars - Flying Start 1 & 2
07/02/2023 YLCA 2223/11/10 25.00 25.004061 150 Webinar - Complaints
07/02/2023 SD & TJ Kirk 2223/11/11 699.97 116.66 583.314705 400 Christmas Trees x7
07/02/2023 Full Life Church Food Bank 2223/11/12 486.00 81.00 405.004200 150 Civic Event Catering
07/02/2023 Spencer Fabrications 2223/11/13 950.40 158.40 792.004740 400 Bench Legs
07/02/2023 Holme Start Computers 2223/11/14 45.00 45.004230 150 Laptop Troubleshooting
07/02/2023 Holmfirth Tech 2223/11/15 5,000.00 5,000.004305 250 Grant: Energy Costs
07/02/2023 Saddleworth Parish Council 2223/11/16 35.00 35.004200 150 Ticket to Civic Reception
07/02/2023 Friends of Honley Library 2223/11/25 10,000.00 10,000.004300 400 Grant: transitional works

332 0 -10,000.00 Grant: transitional works
6000 400 10,000.00 Grant: transitional works

07/02/2023 Full Life Church Food Bank 2223/11/12 -486.00 -81.00 -405.004200 150 Reverse mistake
07/02/2023 Full Life Church Food Bank 2223/11/12 405.00 405.004200 150 Civic Event Catering
10/02/2023 O2 2223/11/17 84.49 14.08 70.414805 450 iPad and iPhone Contracts
15/02/2023 Salaries Staff 2223/11/18 1,630.37 1,630.374000 110 Salary Staff 02
15/02/2023 Salaries Staff 2223/11/19 981.25 981.254000 450 Salary Staff 03
15/02/2023 Salaries Staff 2223/11/20 1,768.66 1,768.664000 110 Salary Staff 04
15/02/2023 Time In Time Out Media 2223/11/21 252.00 42.00 210.004610 350 Council News
16/02/2023 West Yorkshire Pension Fund 2223/11/22 679.69 558.854000 110 Pensions - Staff 02 and 04

4000 450 120.84 Pensions - Staff 03
16/02/2023 HMRC 2223/11/23 1,445.27 1,406.124000 110 PAYE Tax and NI - Staff 02 04

4000 450 39.15 PAYE Tax and NI - Staff 03
17/02/2023 Friends of Honley Library 2223/11/24 15,000.00 15,000.004300 400 Grant: Maintenance & Running
27/02/2023 Holmfirth Events 2223/11/26 40.00 40.004205 150 Job Listing
27/02/2023 Steve Ashcroft 2223/11/27 120.30 120.304320 400 Electrics Repair Toilets
28/02/2023 Maintenance Contractor 2223/11/28 1,659.59 713.074740 400 Maintenance - Seats & Shelters

4320 400 946.52 Maintenance - Toilets
46,937.73 45,967.08

Balance Carried Fwd 120,505.58
970.65

Total Payments for Month

167,443.31Cashbook Totals

970.650.00

0.00 166,472.66



Holme Valley Parish Council

Money Manager - HSBC
17:18
24/03/2023Date:

Time: Cashbook 2
Page: 1

User: RFO
For Month No: 11

Receipt Ref
Receipts for Month

Name of Payer £ Amnt Received £ VAT£ Debtors Centre
Nominal Ledger Analysis

Balance Brought Fwd :       55,679.13 55,679.13

11
Transaction DetailA/c £ Amount

0.00Banked:
0.00 0.00

0.00

Cashbook Totals 55,679.13 0.00

Total Receipts for Month

55,679.13

0.000.000.00

0.00

Continued on Page 2



Holme Valley Parish Council

Money Manager - HSBC
17:18
24/03/2023Date:

Time: Cashbook 2
Page: 2

User: RFO
For Month No: 11

Payments for Month
Date Payee Name Reference £ VAT£ Creditors A/c

Nominal Ledger Analysis11
£ Total Amnt Transaction DetailCentre £ Amount

0.00
0.00 0.00

Balance Carried Fwd 55,679.13
0.00

Total Payments for Month

55,679.13Cashbook Totals

0.000.00

0.00 55,679.13



Holme Valley Parish Council

Current Account-Handelsbanken
17:18
24/03/2023Date:

Time: Cashbook 4
Page: 1

User: RFO
For Month No: 11

Receipt Ref
Receipts for Month

Name of Payer £ Amnt Received £ VAT£ Debtors Centre
Nominal Ledger Analysis

Balance Brought Fwd :       84,408.96 84,408.96

11
Transaction DetailA/c £ Amount

0.00Banked:
0.00 0.00

0.00

Cashbook Totals 84,408.96 0.00

Total Receipts for Month

84,408.96

0.000.000.00

0.00

Continued on Page 2



Holme Valley Parish Council

Current Account-Handelsbanken
17:18
24/03/2023Date:

Time: Cashbook 4
Page: 2

User: RFO
For Month No: 11

Payments for Month
Date Payee Name Reference £ VAT£ Creditors A/c

Nominal Ledger Analysis11
£ Total Amnt Transaction DetailCentre £ Amount

14/02/2023 Handelsbanken 2223/11/29 25.00 25.004215 150 Bank Charges
25.00 25.00

Balance Carried Fwd 84,383.96
0.00

Total Payments for Month

84,408.96Cashbook Totals

0.000.00

0.00 84,408.96



Holme Valley Parish Council

CCLA Deposit Fund
17:18
24/03/2023Date:

Time: Cashbook 5
Page: 1

User: RFO
For Month No: 11

Receipt Ref
Receipts for Month

Name of Payer £ Amnt Received £ VAT£ Debtors Centre
Nominal Ledger Analysis

Balance Brought Fwd :       75,000.00 75,000.00

11
Transaction DetailA/c £ Amount

0.00Banked:
0.00 0.00

0.00

Cashbook Totals 75,000.00 0.00

Total Receipts for Month

75,000.00

0.000.000.00

0.00

Continued on Page 2



Holme Valley Parish Council

CCLA Deposit Fund
17:18
24/03/2023Date:

Time: Cashbook 5
Page: 2

User: RFO
For Month No: 11

Payments for Month
Date Payee Name Reference £ VAT£ Creditors A/c

Nominal Ledger Analysis11
£ Total Amnt Transaction DetailCentre £ Amount

0.00
0.00 0.00

Balance Carried Fwd 75,000.00
0.00

Total Payments for Month

75,000.00Cashbook Totals

0.000.00

0.00 75,000.00



Date :
Time: 17:34

24/03/2023
User : RFO

Account Number Order

Holme Valley Parish Council Page 1
Trial Balance for Month No: 11

A/c Code Account Name Centre Centre Name Debit Credit
105 VAT Control A/c 1,100.44
200 HSBC Current A/C 120,505.58
205 Money Manager - HSBC 55,679.13
215 Current Account-Handelsbanken 84,383.96
220 CCLA Deposit Fund 75,000.00
310 General Reserves 110,744.28
322 EMR CCTV 3,440.00
323 EMR Com Asset-Others in Valley 2,017.00
325 EMR Election Fund 19,789.00
326 EMR Defibrillator Special Resr 2,000.00
329 EMR Holmfirth Civic Hall (capi 40,000.00
330 EMR Office/Meeting Room 15,000.00
331 EMR Gartside Building 5,000.00
332 EMR Honley Library 20,000.00
334 EMR Holme Moss Topograph 2,935.00
335 EMR Honley Library Energy 10,000.00
336 EMR Royal Events 8,000.00
337 EMR COVID Memorial 5,000.00
338 EMR Children's Playgrounds 50,000.00
339 EMR If It's Not Far Leave Car 1,000.00
1076 Precept 100 Income 282,693.00
1078 Special Expenses Grant 100 Income 3,328.00
1090 Bank Interest 100 Income 1,258.39
1092 Toilets Donations 100 Income 2,626.19
1095 Other income 100 Income 3,775.72
1200 Allotment Rents 100 Income 240.00
1250 Gartside Building 100 Income 2,521.25
1300 Garage plot income 100 Income 700.00
4000 Salaries 110 Staff Expenditure 59,786.16
4000 Salaries 450 Climate Emergency 12,418.84
4060 Staff Training 110 Staff Expenditure 700.00
4061 Councillor Training 150 Administration 233.60
4200 Chairman's Expenses 150 Administration 705.95
4205 Council Office Expenditure 150 Administration 2,048.84
4210 Audit 150 Administration 1,173.31
4215 Bank Charges 150 Administration 439.92
4230 Repairs & Maintenance 150 Administration 45.00
4235 Insurance 150 Administration 7,143.47
4245 Office Equipment 150 Administration 234.99
4250 Office/Room Hire 150 Administration 10,180.00
4265 Subscriptions 150 Administration 2,435.00
4275 Telephone and Broadband 150 Administration 414.67

Continued over page



Date :
Time: 17:34

24/03/2023
User : RFO

Account Number Order

Holme Valley Parish Council Page 2
Trial Balance for Month No: 11

A/c Code Account Name Centre Centre Name Debit Credit
4300 Honley Library 400 Service Provision 30,161.27
4305 Holmfirth Tech 250 Finance & Management 15,000.00
4315 Other Community Assets 250 Finance & Management 45,305.35
4320 Public Toilet - Day to Day 400 Service Provision 17,407.05
4400 Electronic Support 150 Administration 1,019.76
4405 Grants - Projects and Events 250 Finance & Management 5,700.00
4610 Publications and Publicity 350 Publications & Communication 2,110.00
4615 Royal Events 350 Publications & Communication 6,705.23
4625 Website & Media 350 Publications & Communication 597.33
4705 Christmas Provision 400 Service Provision 5,456.63
4710 New Mill - Churchyard 400 Service Provision 795.87
4720 Dog Waste 400 Service Provision 981.48
4725 Patient Transport Scheme 400 Service Provision 1,000.00
4730 Minibus 400 Service Provision 19,458.00
4735 Phone Boxes 400 Service Provision 3,038.48
4740 Seats & Shelters-Maintenance 400 Service Provision 9,296.83
4750 War Memorial 400 Service Provision 500.00
4755 Youth Grants 400 Service Provision 17,786.00
4805 Community Mobilisation 450 Climate Emergency 1,516.30
4815 Transport Strategy 450 Climate Emergency 27.50
4820 Waste Strategy 450 Climate Emergency 94.13
4825 Environment Strategy 450 Climate Emergency 41.76
6000 Transfer from EMR 250 Finance & Management 15,000.00
6000 Transfer from EMR 400 Service Provision 11,560.00

618,627.83 618,627.83
0.00

Trial Balance Totals :
Difference



Holme Valley Parish Council24/03/2023
17:41

Page 1
Detailed Balance Sheet - Excluding Stock Movement

Month 11  Date 28/02/2023
A/c Description Actual

Current Assets
105 VAT Control A/c 1,100
200 HSBC Current A/C 120,506
205 Money Manager - HSBC 55,679
215 Current Account-Handelsbanken 84,384
220 CCLA Deposit Fund 75,000

Total Current Assets 336,669
Represented by :-

300 Current Year Fund 15,184
310 General Reserves 137,304
322 EMR CCTV 3,440
323 EMR Com Asset-Others in Valley 2,017
325 EMR Election Fund 19,789
326 EMR Defibrillator Special Resr 2,000
329 EMR Holmfirth Civic Hall (capi 40,000
330 EMR Office/Meeting Room 15,000
331 EMR Gartside Building 5,000
332 EMR Honley Library 20,000
334 EMR Holme Moss Topograph 2,935
335 EMR Honley Library Energy 10,000
336 EMR Royal Events 8,000
337 EMR COVID Memorial 5,000
338 EMR Children's Playgrounds 50,000
339 EMR If It's Not Far Leave Car 1,000

Total Equity 336,669



Holme Valley Parish Council
Bank - Cash and Investment Reconciliation as at 28 February 2023

Confirmed Bank & Investment Balances
Bank Statement Balances

HSBC Current A/C28/02/2023 120,505.58
0.00

HSBC - Money Manager28/02/2023 55,679.13
Handelsbanken Current A/C28/02/2023 84,383.96
CCLA Deposit Fund28/02/2023 75,000.00

335,568.67
Receipts not on Bank Statement

0.00
Closing Balance 335,568.67
All Cash & Bank Accounts

1 HSBC Current A/C 120,505.58
2 Money Manager - HSBC 55,679.13
4 Current Account-Handelsbanken 84,383.96
5 CCLA Deposit Fund 75,000.00

Total Cash & Bank Balances 335,568.67
Other Cash & Bank Balances 0.00



Page 1Date:
Time:

24/03/2023
17:45 User: RFO

Holme Valley Parish Council
Previewed Draft - Do Not Submit to HMRC

VAT Return: 01/01/2023 - 31/03/2023

Source Ledger Ref No Month Gross Net VATCode
Cashbook 1 10 0.001,916.021,916.02
Cashbook 1 11 0.00748.86748.86

2,664.88 2,664.88 0.00Total Rate: ZOUTPUT
Cashbook 1 11 220.12 11.01231.13

231.13 220.12 11.01Total Rate: FINPUT
Cashbook 1 10 648.93 129.79778.72
Cashbook 1 11 4,798.23 959.645,757.87

6,536.59 5,447.16 1,089.43Total Rate: SINPUT

Cashbook 1 10 14,521.65 0.0014,521.65
Cashbook 4 10 25.00 0.0025.00
Cashbook 1 11 40,948.73 0.0040,948.73
Cashbook 4 11 25.00 0.0025.00

55,520.38 55,520.38 0.00Total Rate: ZINPUT

2,664.88 2,664.88 0.00
62,288.10 61,187.66 1,100.44

Total Outputs
Total Inputs

VAT due in the period on sales and other outputs

VAT Return Summary:

VAT due in the period on acquisitions of goods made in Northern Ireland from EU Member States
Total VAT due
VAT reclaimed in the period on purchases and other inputs (including acquisitions in Northern Ireland from EU member states)

Total value of sales and all other outputs excluding any VAT
Total value of purchases and all other inputs excluding any VAT
Total value of dispatches of goods and related costs (excluding VAT) from Northern Ireland to EU Member States
Total value of acquisitions of goods and related costs (excluding VAT) made in Northern Ireland from EU Member States

0.00

1,100.44

2,664.00
61,187.00

1,100.44

Box 1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

VAT on acquisitions of goods and related costs made in Northern Ireland from EU Member States

Net VAT to reclaim from HMRC

0.00



Holme Valley Parish Council18/04/2023
10:55

Date:
Time:

Page 1
User: RFOBank Reconciliation Statement as at 31/03/2023for Cashbook 1 - HSBC Current A/C

Bank Statement Account Name (s) BalancesStatement Date Page No
HSBC Current A/C 39,098.1331/03/2023

39,098.13
Unpresented Cheques (Minus) Amount

0.00
0.00

39,098.13
Receipts not Banked/Cleared (Plus)

0.00
0.00

Balance per Cash Book is :-
Difference is :-

39,098.13
39,098.13

0.00

J



Holme Valley Parish Council18/04/2023
10:56

Date:
Time:

Page 1
User: RFOBank Reconciliation Statement as at 31/03/2023for Cashbook 2 - Money Manager - HSBC

Bank Statement Account Name (s) BalancesStatement Date Page No
HSBC - Money Manager 55,679.1331/03/2023

0.00
55,679.13

Unpresented Cheques (Minus) Amount
0.00

0.00
55,679.13

Receipts not Banked/Cleared (Plus)
0.00

0.00

Balance per Cash Book is :-
Difference is :-

55,679.13
55,679.13

0.00



Holme Valley Parish Council18/04/2023
11:04

Date:
Time:

Page 1
User: RFOBank Reconciliation Statement as at 31/03/2023for Cashbook 4 - Current Account-Handelsbanken

Bank Statement Account Name (s) BalancesStatement Date Page No
Handelsbanken Current A/C 84,358.9631/03/2023

84,358.96
Unpresented Cheques (Minus) Amount

0.00
0.00

84,358.96
Receipts not Banked/Cleared (Plus)

0.00
0.00

Balance per Cash Book is :-
Difference is :-

84,358.96
84,358.96

0.00



Holme Valley Parish Council18/04/2023
11:06

Date:
Time:

Page 1
User: RFOBank Reconciliation Statement as at 31/03/2023for Cashbook 5 - CCLA Deposit Fund

Bank Statement Account Name (s) BalancesStatement Date Page No
CCLA Deposit Fund 75,000.0031/03/2023

75,000.00
Unpresented Cheques (Minus) Amount

0.00
0.00

75,000.00
Receipts not Banked/Cleared (Plus)

0.00
0.00

Balance per Cash Book is :-
Difference is :-

75,000.00
75,000.00

0.00



Holme Valley Parish Council
Time:

18/04/2023
10:54

Page 1Date:

Bank Reconciliation up to 31/03/2023 for Cashbook No 1 - HSBC Current A/C

Date Cheque/Ref Payee Name or DescriptionAmnt Paid Amnt Banked Stat Amnt ClearedDifference
23/02/2023 2223/12/13 npower127.16 R127.16
01/03/2023 2223/12/01 Receipt(s) Banked275.00 R275.00
02/03/2023 2223/12/01 Maintenance Contractor201.71 R201.71
03/03/2023 2223/12/02 Receipt(s) Banked221.39 R221.39
05/03/2023 2223/12/03 Receipt(s) Banked130.58 R130.58
06/03/2023 2223/12/02 HSBC14.35 R14.35
07/03/2023 2223/12/03 Royal Mail Group PLC1,110.78 R1,110.78
10/03/2023 2223/12/04 British Telecom49.31 R49.31
10/03/2023 2223/12/04 Receipt(s) Banked400.00 R400.00
15/03/2023 2223/12/05 O284.49 R84.49
15/03/2023 2223/12/06 Salaries Staff1,630.37 R1,630.37
15/03/2023 2223/12/07 Salaries Staff443.15 R443.15
15/03/2023 2223/12/08 Salaries Staff1,768.66 R1,768.66
15/03/2023 2223/12/09 Time In Time Out Media252.00 R252.00
16/03/2023 2223/12/10 West Yorkshire Pension Fund613.41 R613.41
16/03/2023 2223/12/11 HMRC1,406.12 R1,406.12
16/03/2023 2223/12/37 Holmfirth Town JFC480.00 R480.00
23/03/2023 2223/12/12 npower182.72 R182.72
23/03/2023 2223/12/14 Staff 04162.40 R162.40
23/03/2023 2223/12/15 Staff 04149.16 R149.16
23/03/2023 2223/12/16 Staff 047.20 R7.20
23/03/2023 2223/12/17 Document Logic59.46 R59.46
23/03/2023 2223/12/18 Document Logic30.00 R30.00
23/03/2023 2223/12/19 Document Logic33.71 R33.71
23/03/2023 2223/12/20 Society Local Council Clerks222.00 R222.00
23/03/2023 2223/12/21 Staff 0279.99 R79.99
23/03/2023 2223/12/22 Staff 0214.39 R14.39
23/03/2023 2223/12/23 Staff 0210.00 R10.00
23/03/2023 2223/12/24 Vision ICT64.80 R64.80
23/03/2023 2223/12/25 Staff 03295.88 R295.88
23/03/2023 2223/12/26 West Yorks Combined Authority1,971.00 R1,971.00
23/03/2023 2223/12/27 Peak Parishes Forum6.00 R6.00
23/03/2023 2223/12/28 Honley Junior FC (under 8s)1,700.00 R1,700.00
23/03/2023 2223/12/29 Brockholes Village Trust2,000.00 R2,000.00
23/03/2023 2223/12/30 Hepworth Band3,195.04 R3,195.04
23/03/2023 2223/12/31 6th Holme Valley Scouts5,000.00 R5,000.00
23/03/2023 2223/12/32 Upperthong Cricket Club3,299.61 R3,299.61
23/03/2023 2223/12/33 Holmfirth Festival of Folk1,000.00 R1,000.00
23/03/2023 2223/12/34 Honley Business Association1,000.00 R1,000.00
23/03/2023 2223/12/35 Holme Valley Lions460.00 R460.00
23/03/2023 2223/12/36 Holmfirth Cricket Club600.00 R600.00
23/03/2023 2223/12/38 Holme Valley District Scouts1,000.00 R1,000.00
23/03/2023 2223/12/39 The Nest Holmfirth CIC555.00 R555.00
23/03/2023 2223/12/40 Friends of Cliff Rec951.00 R951.00
23/03/2023 2223/12/41 Wooldale Community Group1,000.00 R1,000.00
23/03/2023 2223/12/42 Honley Village Community Trust850.00 R850.00
23/03/2023 2223/12/43 Honley Village Community Trust780.00 R780.00
23/03/2023 2223/12/44 Honley Village Community Trust750.00 R750.00



Holme Valley Parish Council
Time:

18/04/2023
10:54

Page 2Date:

Bank Reconciliation up to 31/03/2023 for Cashbook No 1 - HSBC Current A/C

Date Cheque/Ref Payee Name or DescriptionAmnt Paid Amnt Banked Stat Amnt ClearedDifference
23/03/2023 2223/12/45 Honley Business Association1,000.00 R1,000.00
23/03/2023 2223/12/46 Holmfirth Film Festival Group1,000.00 R1,000.00
23/03/2023 2223/12/47 The Children's Art School1,000.00 R1,000.00
23/03/2023 2223/12/78 Town and Country-438.83 R-438.83
29/03/2023 2223/12/48 HCHCT30,000.00 R30,000.00
29/03/2023 2223/12/49 Honley Business Association1,560.00 R1,560.00
29/03/2023 2223/12/50 LotSW 50th Anniversary Group1,000.00 R1,000.00
29/03/2023 2223/12/52 Internal Audit Yorkshire373.31 R373.31
29/03/2023 2223/12/53 Hollywood Agency Ltd2,092.44 R2,092.44
29/03/2023 2223/12/54 Patrick Walls, Sculptor2,500.00 R2,500.00
29/03/2023 2223/12/55 Patrick Walls, Sculptor1,250.00 R1,250.00
29/03/2023 2223/12/56 Fox Engravers Ltd494.89 R494.89
29/03/2023 2223/12/57 Holmepride100.00 R100.00
29/03/2023 2223/12/58 Upperthong Coronation Group100.00 R100.00
29/03/2023 2223/12/59 Nabb School Parents Group100.00 R100.00
29/03/2023 2223/12/60 Wooldale Allotment Association100.00 R100.00
29/03/2023 2223/12/61 Towngate Courtyard Group50.00 R50.00
29/03/2023 2223/12/62 Burhouse Court Residents100.00 R100.00
29/03/2023 2223/12/63 Maintenance Contractor1,496.95 R1,496.95
29/03/2023 2223/12/64 Maintenance Contractor92.15 R92.15
29/03/2023 2223/12/65 Maintenance Contractor300.00 R300.00
29/03/2023 2223/12/66 Staff 021.00 R1.00
29/03/2023 2223/12/65 Maintenance Contractor-300.00 R-300.00
29/03/2023 2223/12/65 Maintenance Contractor300.00 R300.00
30/03/2023 2223/12/67 Cllr 18263.20 R263.20
30/03/2023 2223/12/68 Cllr 1830.60 R30.60
30/03/2023 2223/12/69 Cllr 18180.00 R180.00
30/03/2023 2223/12/70 Staff 044.95 R4.95
30/03/2023 2223/12/71 Holme Village Residents Assoc439.96 R439.96
30/03/2023 2223/12/72 Square Peg183.63 R183.63
30/03/2023 2223/12/73 YLCA25.00 R25.00
30/03/2023 2223/12/74 YLCA15.00 R15.00
30/03/2023 2223/12/76 HCHCT85.00 R85.00
30/03/2023 2223/12/77 HCHCT90.00 R90.00
30/03/2023 2223/12/75 npower81.70 R81.70
30/03/2023 2223/12/79 Brockholes Village Trust-380.00 R-380.00
30/03/2023 2223/12/80 Staff 04-149.16 R-149.16
30/03/2023 2223/12/81 Staff 04-13.24 R-13.24
31/03/2023 2223/12/82 West Yorks Combined Authority1,780.00 R1,780.00
31/03/2023 2223/12/05 Receipt(s) Banked85.00 R85.00

82,519.42 1,111.97



Holme Valley Parish Council
Time:

18/04/2023
11:04

Page 1Date:

Bank Reconciliation up to 31/03/2023 for Cashbook No 4 - Current Account-Handelsbanken

Date Cheque/Ref Payee Name or DescriptionAmnt Paid Amnt Banked Stat Amnt ClearedDifference
14/03/2023 2223/12/83 Handelsbanken25.00 R25.00

25.00 0.00



Holme Valley Parish Council

HSBC Current A/C
11:09
18/04/2023Date:

Time: Cashbook 1
Page: 5

User: RFO
For Month No: 12

Receipt Ref
Receipts for Month

Name of Payer £ Amnt Received £ VAT£ Debtors Centre
Nominal Ledger Analysis

Balance Brought Fwd :       120,505.58 120,505.58

12
Transaction DetailA/c £ Amount

01/03/2023 275.00Banked:2223/12/01
Holmfirth Toilets 275.002223/12/01 275.001092 100 Donations

03/03/2023 221.39Banked:2223/12/02
CCLA 221.392223/12/02 221.391090 100 PSDA Interest

05/03/2023 130.58Banked:2223/12/03
HSBC 130.582223/12/03 130.581090 100 Gross Interest from HSBC BMM

10/03/2023 400.00Banked:2223/12/04
CJM Enterprises 400.002223/12/04 400.001250 100 Rent Gartside Building

31/03/2023 85.00Banked:2223/12/05
Holmfirth Toilets 85.002223/12/05 85.001092 100 Donations

1,111.97

Cashbook Totals 121,617.55 0.00

Total Receipts for Month

121,617.55

1,111.970.000.00

0.00

Continued on Page 6



Holme Valley Parish Council

HSBC Current A/C
11:09
18/04/2023Date:

Time: Cashbook 1
Page: 6

User: RFO
For Month No: 12

Payments for Month
Date Payee Name Reference £ VAT£ Creditors A/c

Nominal Ledger Analysis12
£ Total Amnt Transaction DetailCentre £ Amount

23/02/2023 npower 2223/12/13 127.16 6.06 121.104320 400 Electricity Holmfirth Toilets
02/03/2023 Maintenance Contractor 2223/12/01 201.71 33.63 17.704740 400 Expenses - Seats & Shelters

4320 400 150.38 Expenses - Toilets
06/03/2023 HSBC 2223/12/02 14.35 14.354215 150 Bank Charges
07/03/2023 Royal Mail Group PLC 2223/12/03 1,110.78 184.67 926.114610 350 A5 Leaflet Deliveries to HD9
10/03/2023 British Telecom 2223/12/04 49.31 8.22 41.094275 150 Internet and Phone
15/03/2023 O2 2223/12/05 84.49 14.08 70.414805 450 iPad and iPhone Contracts
15/03/2023 Salaries Staff 2223/12/06 1,630.37 1,630.374000 110 Salary Staff 02
15/03/2023 Salaries Staff 2223/12/07 443.15 443.154000 450 Salary Staff 03
15/03/2023 Salaries Staff 2223/12/08 1,768.66 1,768.664000 110 Salary Staff 04
15/03/2023 Time In Time Out Media 2223/12/09 252.00 42.00 210.004610 350 Council News
16/03/2023 West Yorkshire Pension Fund 2223/12/10 613.41 558.854000 110 Pensions - Staff 02 and 04

4000 450 54.56 Pensions - Staff 03
16/03/2023 HMRC 2223/12/11 1,406.12 1,406.124000 110 PAYE Tax and NI - Staff 02 04
16/03/2023 Holmfirth Town JFC 2223/12/37 480.00 480.004405 250 Grant: coaching badges x 3
23/03/2023 npower 2223/12/12 182.72 8.70 174.024320 400 Electricity Holmfirth Toilets
23/03/2023 Staff 04 2223/12/14 162.40 7.57 154.834645 350 Reimburse COVID Tree Plans
23/03/2023 Staff 04 2223/12/15 149.16 5.27 8.004205 150 Reimbursement - coffee

4200 150 32.18 Reimbursement - various
4610 350 103.71 Reimbursement - various

23/03/2023 Staff 04 2223/12/16 7.20 1.20 6.004610 350 Reimbursement - certificates
23/03/2023 Document Logic 2223/12/17 59.46 9.91 49.554205 150 Photocopying
23/03/2023 Document Logic 2223/12/18 30.00 5.00 25.004205 150 Photocopying
23/03/2023 Document Logic 2223/12/19 33.71 5.62 28.094205 150 Photocopying
23/03/2023 Society Local Council Clerks 2223/12/20 222.00 222.004060 110 Membership Fee Staff 04
23/03/2023 Staff 02 2223/12/21 79.99 79.994400 150 Reimbursement Microsoft 365
23/03/2023 Staff 02 2223/12/22 14.39 2.40 11.994400 150 Reimbursement Zoom
23/03/2023 Staff 02 2223/12/23 10.00 10.004205 150 Reimbursement Paper
23/03/2023 Vision ICT 2223/12/24 64.80 10.80 54.004400 150 Email Hosting
23/03/2023 Staff 03 2223/12/25 295.88 295.884000 450 Accrued annual leave
23/03/2023 West Yorks Combined Authority 2223/12/26 1,971.00 1,971.004730 400 HV Minibus Service JAN
23/03/2023 Peak Parishes Forum 2223/12/27 6.00 6.004265 150 Subscription 2023/24
23/03/2023 Honley Junior FC (under 8s) 2223/12/28 1,700.00 1,700.004315 250 Grant: wheeled goals
23/03/2023 Brockholes Village Trust 2223/12/29 2,000.00 2,000.004315 250 Grant: hall energy audit
23/03/2023 Hepworth Band 2223/12/30 3,195.04 3,195.044315 250 Grant: replacement windows
23/03/2023 6th Holme Valley Scouts 2223/12/31 5,000.00 5,000.004315 250 Grant: bollards and tables
23/03/2023 Upperthong Cricket Club 2223/12/32 3,299.61 3,299.614315 250 Grant: outdoor seating
23/03/2023 Holmfirth Festival of Folk 2223/12/33 1,000.00 1,000.004405 250 Grant: traffic management
23/03/2023 Honley Business Association 2223/12/34 1,000.00 1,000.004405 250 Grant: Open Gardens Festival
23/03/2023 Holme Valley Lions 2223/12/35 460.00 460.004405 250 Grant: upgrade Santa's sleigh
23/03/2023 Holmfirth Cricket Club 2223/12/36 600.00 600.004405 250 Grant: equipment for jnr crick

Continued on Page 7



Holme Valley Parish Council

HSBC Current A/C
11:09
18/04/2023Date:

Time: Cashbook 1
Page: 7

User: RFO
For Month No: 12

Payments for Month
Date Payee Name Reference £ VAT£ Creditors A/c

Nominal Ledger Analysis12
£ Total Amnt Transaction DetailCentre £ Amount

23/03/2023 Holme Valley District Scouts 2223/12/38 1,000.00 1,000.004405 250 Grant: tables, gazebos
23/03/2023 The Nest Holmfirth CIC 2223/12/39 555.00 555.004405 250 Grant: tables, equipment etc
23/03/2023 Friends of Cliff Rec 2223/12/40 951.00 951.004405 250 Grant: Coronation event
23/03/2023 Wooldale Community Group 2223/12/41 1,000.00 1,000.004405 250 Grant: equipment and room hire
23/03/2023 Honley Village Community Trust 2223/12/42 850.00 850.004405 250 Grant: Coronation tea
23/03/2023 Honley Village Community Trust 2223/12/43 780.00 780.004405 250 Grant: Easter events
23/03/2023 Honley Village Community Trust 2223/12/44 750.00 750.004405 250 Grant: tree survey
23/03/2023 Honley Business Association 2223/12/45 1,000.00 1,000.004405 250 Grant: business tourism map
23/03/2023 Holmfirth Film Festival Group 2223/12/46 1,000.00 1,000.004405 250 Grant: festival venue hire
23/03/2023 The Children's Art School 2223/12/47 1,000.00 1,000.004405 250 Grant: art classes
23/03/2023 Town and Country 2223/12/78 -438.83 -438.834235 150 Refund insurance overpayment
29/03/2023 HCHCT 2223/12/48 30,000.00 30,000.004310 400 Grant: capital works The Civic

329 0 -30,000.00 Grant: capital works The Civic
6000 400 30,000.00 Grant: capital works The Civic

29/03/2023 Honley Business Association 2223/12/49 1,560.00 1,560.004700 400 Grant: CCTV
322 0 -1,560.00 Grant: CCTV
6000 400 1,560.00 Grant: CCTV

29/03/2023 LotSW 50th Anniversary Group 2223/12/50 1,000.00 1,000.004405 250 Grant: weekend of events
29/03/2023 Internal Audit Yorkshire 2223/12/52 373.31 373.314210 150 Interim Internal Audit
29/03/2023 Hollywood Agency Ltd 2223/12/53 2,092.44 348.74 1,743.704610 350 Design, print 15,000 leaflets
29/03/2023 Patrick Walls, Sculptor 2223/12/54 2,500.00 2,500.004640 350 Design, create topograph
29/03/2023 Patrick Walls, Sculptor 2223/12/55 1,250.00 1,250.004640 350 Materials for Topograph
29/03/2023 Fox Engravers Ltd 2223/12/56 494.89 494.894265 150 Community Champions Trophies
29/03/2023 Holmepride 2223/12/57 100.00 100.004615 350 Grant: Coronation event

336 0 -100.00 Grant: Coronation event
6000 350 100.00 Grant: Coronation event

29/03/2023 Upperthong Coronation Group 2223/12/58 100.00 100.004615 350 Grant: Coronation event
336 0 -100.00 Grant: Coronation event
6000 350 100.00 Grant: Coronation event

29/03/2023 Nabb School Parents Group 2223/12/59 100.00 100.004615 350 Grant: Coronation event
336 0 -100.00 Grant: Coronation event
6000 350 100.00 Grant: Coronation event

29/03/2023 Wooldale Allotment Association 2223/12/60 100.00 100.004615 350 Grant: Coronation event
336 0 -100.00 Grant: Coronation event
6000 350 100.00 Grant: Coronation event

29/03/2023 Towngate Courtyard Group 2223/12/61 50.00 50.004615 350 Grant: Coronation event
336 0 -50.00 Grant: Coronation event
6000 350 50.00 Grant: Coronation event

29/03/2023 Burhouse Court Residents 2223/12/62 100.00 100.004615 350 Grant: Coronation event
336 0 -100.00 Grant: Coronation event
6000 350 100.00 Grant: Coronation event

Continued on Page 8



Holme Valley Parish Council

HSBC Current A/C
11:09
18/04/2023Date:

Time: Cashbook 1
Page: 8

User: RFO
For Month No: 12

Payments for Month
Date Payee Name Reference £ VAT£ Creditors A/c

Nominal Ledger Analysis12
£ Total Amnt Transaction DetailCentre £ Amount

29/03/2023 Maintenance Contractor 2223/12/63 1,496.95 726.204740 400 Maintenance - Seats & Shelters
4320 400 770.75 Maintenance - Toilets

29/03/2023 Maintenance Contractor 2223/12/64 92.15 15.36 50.004740 400 Expenses - Seats & Shelters
4320 400 26.79 Expenses - toilets

29/03/2023 Maintenance Contractor 2223/12/65 300.00 300.004735 400 Refurb Upperthong K6 Phone Box
29/03/2023 Staff 02 2223/12/66 1.00 1.004205 150 Reimbursement - sugar
29/03/2023 Maintenance Contractor 2223/12/65 -300.00 -300.004735 400 Reverse Refurb K6 Phone Box
29/03/2023 Maintenance Contractor 2223/12/65 300.00 300.004735 400 Refurb Upperthong K6 Phone Box

336 0 -300.00 Refurb Upperthong K6 Phone Box
6000 400 300.00 Refurb Upperthong K6 Phone Box

30/03/2023 Cllr 18 2223/12/67 263.20 5.37 257.834640 350 Topograph Planning Costs
30/03/2023 Cllr 18 2223/12/68 30.60 5.10 25.504640 350 Topograph Further Plans
30/03/2023 Cllr 18 2223/12/69 180.00 30.00 150.004640 350 Topograph preparatory work
30/03/2023 Staff 04 2223/12/70 4.95 4.954205 150 Reimbursement - tea, biscuits
30/03/2023 Holme Village Residents Assoc 2223/12/71 439.96 439.964615 350 Grant: Coronation gazebos

336 0 -439.96 Grant: Coronation gazebos
6000 350 439.96 Grant: Coronation gazebos

30/03/2023 Square Peg 2223/12/72 183.63 183.635020 150 Grant: access map
30/03/2023 YLCA 2223/12/73 25.00 25.004060 110 Webinar - Grants Staff 02
30/03/2023 YLCA 2223/12/74 15.00 15.004205 150 Advert - Asst Clerk Job
30/03/2023 HCHCT 2223/12/76 85.00 85.004230 150 PAT Testing June 2022
30/03/2023 HCHCT 2223/12/77 90.00 90.004250 150 Room Hire 27th March 2023
30/03/2023 npower 2223/12/75 81.70 81.704320 400 Holmfirth Toilets - to pay
30/03/2023 Brockholes Village Trust 2223/12/79 -380.00 -380.004315 250 Repayment of part of grant
30/03/2023 Staff 04 2223/12/80 -149.16 -149.164645 350 Repayment of Planning Reimburs
30/03/2023 Staff 04 2223/12/81 -13.24 -13.244645 350 Repayment of money Planning
31/03/2023 West Yorks Combined Authority 2223/12/82 1,780.00 1,780.004730 400 HV Minibus Service FEB

82,519.42 81,769.72
Balance Carried Fwd 39,098.13

749.70

Total Payments for Month

121,617.55Cashbook Totals

749.700.00

0.00 120,867.85



Holme Valley Parish Council

Money Manager - HSBC
11:09
18/04/2023Date:

Time: Cashbook 2
Page: 1

User: RFO
For Month No: 12

Receipt Ref
Receipts for Month

Name of Payer £ Amnt Received £ VAT£ Debtors Centre
Nominal Ledger Analysis

Balance Brought Fwd :       55,679.13 55,679.13

12
Transaction DetailA/c £ Amount

0.00Banked:
0.00 0.00

0.00

Cashbook Totals 55,679.13 0.00

Total Receipts for Month

55,679.13

0.000.000.00

0.00

Continued on Page 2



Holme Valley Parish Council

Money Manager - HSBC
11:09
18/04/2023Date:

Time: Cashbook 2
Page: 2

User: RFO
For Month No: 12

Payments for Month
Date Payee Name Reference £ VAT£ Creditors A/c

Nominal Ledger Analysis12
£ Total Amnt Transaction DetailCentre £ Amount

0.00
0.00 0.00

Balance Carried Fwd 55,679.13
0.00

Total Payments for Month

55,679.13Cashbook Totals

0.000.00

0.00 55,679.13



Holme Valley Parish Council

Current Account-Handelsbanken
11:10
18/04/2023Date:

Time: Cashbook 4
Page: 1

User: RFO
For Month No: 12

Receipt Ref
Receipts for Month

Name of Payer £ Amnt Received £ VAT£ Debtors Centre
Nominal Ledger Analysis

Balance Brought Fwd :       84,383.96 84,383.96

12
Transaction DetailA/c £ Amount

0.00Banked:
0.00 0.00

0.00

Cashbook Totals 84,383.96 0.00

Total Receipts for Month

84,383.96

0.000.000.00

0.00

Continued on Page 2



Holme Valley Parish Council

Current Account-Handelsbanken
11:10
18/04/2023Date:

Time: Cashbook 4
Page: 2

User: RFO
For Month No: 12

Payments for Month
Date Payee Name Reference £ VAT£ Creditors A/c

Nominal Ledger Analysis12
£ Total Amnt Transaction DetailCentre £ Amount

14/03/2023 Handelsbanken 2223/12/83 25.00 25.004215 150 Bank Charges
25.00 25.00

Balance Carried Fwd 84,358.96
0.00

Total Payments for Month

84,383.96Cashbook Totals

0.000.00

0.00 84,383.96



Holme Valley Parish Council

CCLA Deposit Fund
11:11
18/04/2023Date:

Time: Cashbook 5
Page: 1

User: RFO
For Month No: 12

Receipt Ref
Receipts for Month

Name of Payer £ Amnt Received £ VAT£ Debtors Centre
Nominal Ledger Analysis

Balance Brought Fwd :       75,000.00 75,000.00

12
Transaction DetailA/c £ Amount

0.00Banked:
0.00 0.00

0.00

Cashbook Totals 75,000.00 0.00

Total Receipts for Month

75,000.00

0.000.000.00

0.00

Continued on Page 2



Holme Valley Parish Council

CCLA Deposit Fund
11:11
18/04/2023Date:

Time: Cashbook 5
Page: 2

User: RFO
For Month No: 12

Payments for Month
Date Payee Name Reference £ VAT£ Creditors A/c

Nominal Ledger Analysis12
£ Total Amnt Transaction DetailCentre £ Amount

0.00
0.00 0.00

Balance Carried Fwd 75,000.00
0.00

Total Payments for Month

75,000.00Cashbook Totals

0.000.00

0.00 75,000.00



Date :
Time: 12:53

18/04/2023
User : RFO

Account Number Order

Holme Valley Parish Council Page 1
Trial Balance for Month No: 12

A/c Code Account Name Centre Centre Name Debit Credit
105 VAT Control A/c 1,850.14
200 HSBC Current A/C 39,098.13
205 Money Manager - HSBC 55,679.13
215 Current Account-Handelsbanken 84,358.96
220 CCLA Deposit Fund 75,000.00
310 General Reserves 110,744.28
322 EMR CCTV 1,880.00
323 EMR Com Asset-Others in Valley 2,017.00
325 EMR Election Fund 19,789.00
326 EMR Defibrillator Special Resr 2,000.00
329 EMR Holmfirth Civic Hall (capi 10,000.00
330 EMR Office/Meeting Room 15,000.00
331 EMR Gartside Building 5,000.00
332 EMR Honley Library 20,000.00
334 EMR Holme Moss Topograph 2,935.00
335 EMR Honley Library Energy 10,000.00
336 EMR Royal Events 6,710.04
337 EMR COVID Memorial 5,000.00
338 EMR Children's Playgrounds 50,000.00
339 EMR If It's Not Far Leave Car 1,000.00
1076 Precept 100 Income 282,693.00
1078 Special Expenses Grant 100 Income 3,328.00
1090 Bank Interest 100 Income 1,610.36
1092 Toilets Donations 100 Income 2,986.19
1095 Other income 100 Income 3,775.72
1200 Allotment Rents 100 Income 240.00
1250 Gartside Building 100 Income 2,921.25
1300 Garage plot income 100 Income 700.00
4000 Salaries 110 Staff Expenditure 65,150.16
4000 Salaries 450 Climate Emergency 13,212.43
4060 Staff Training 110 Staff Expenditure 947.00
4061 Councillor Training 150 Administration 233.60
4200 Chairman's Expenses 150 Administration 738.13
4205 Council Office Expenditure 150 Administration 2,190.43
4210 Audit 150 Administration 1,546.62
4215 Bank Charges 150 Administration 479.27
4230 Repairs & Maintenance 150 Administration 130.00
4235 Insurance 150 Administration 6,704.64
4245 Office Equipment 150 Administration 234.99
4250 Office/Room Hire 150 Administration 10,270.00
4265 Subscriptions 150 Administration 2,441.00
4275 Telephone and Broadband 150 Administration 455.76

Continued over page



Date :
Time: 12:53

18/04/2023
User : RFO

Account Number Order

Holme Valley Parish Council Page 2
Trial Balance for Month No: 12

A/c Code Account Name Centre Centre Name Debit Credit
4300 Honley Library 400 Service Provision 30,161.27
4305 Holmfirth Tech 250 Finance & Management 15,000.00
4310 Holmfirth Civic Hall- Projects 400 Service Provision 30,000.00
4315 Other Community Assets 250 Finance & Management 60,120.00
4320 Public Toilet - Day to Day 400 Service Provision 18,731.79
4400 Electronic Support 150 Administration 1,165.74
4405 Grants - Projects and Events 250 Finance & Management 19,126.00
4600 Community Champion 350 Publications & Communication 494.89
4610 Publications and Publicity 350 Publications & Communication 5,099.52
4615 Royal Events 350 Publications & Communication 7,695.19
4625 Website & Media 350 Publications & Communication 597.33
4640 Holme Moss Topograph 350 Publications & Communication 4,183.33
4645 COVID Memorial Tree 350 Publications & Communication 7.57
4700 CCTV 400 Service Provision 1,560.00
4705 Christmas Provision 400 Service Provision 5,456.63
4710 New Mill - Churchyard 400 Service Provision 795.87
4720 Dog Waste 400 Service Provision 981.48
4725 Patient Transport Scheme 400 Service Provision 1,000.00
4730 Minibus 400 Service Provision 23,209.00
4735 Phone Boxes 400 Service Provision 3,338.48
4740 Seats & Shelters-Maintenance 400 Service Provision 10,090.73
4750 War Memorial 400 Service Provision 500.00
4755 Youth Grants 400 Service Provision 17,786.00
4805 Community Mobilisation 450 Climate Emergency 1,586.71
4815 Transport Strategy 450 Climate Emergency 27.50
4820 Waste Strategy 450 Climate Emergency 94.13
4825 Environment Strategy 450 Climate Emergency 41.76
5020 Grant - Step Free Access Map 150 Administration 183.63
6000 Transfer from EMR 250 Finance & Management 15,000.00
6000 Transfer from EMR 350 Publications & Communication 989.96
6000 Transfer from EMR 400 Service Provision 43,420.00

619,747.37 619,747.37
0.00

Trial Balance Totals :
Difference



Holme Valley Parish Council18/04/2023
18:01

Page 1
Detailed Balance Sheet - Excluding Stock Movement

Month 12  Date 31/03/2023
A/c Description Actual

Current Assets
105 VAT Control A/c 1,850
200 HSBC Current A/C 39,098
205 Money Manager - HSBC 55,679
215 Current Account-Handelsbanken 84,359
220 CCLA Deposit Fund 75,000

Total Current Assets 255,986
Represented by :-

300 Current Year Fund (65,499)
310 General Reserves 170,154
322 EMR CCTV 1,880
323 EMR Com Asset-Others in Valley 2,017
325 EMR Election Fund 19,789
326 EMR Defibrillator Special Resr 2,000
329 EMR Holmfirth Civic Hall (capi 10,000
330 EMR Office/Meeting Room 15,000
331 EMR Gartside Building 5,000
332 EMR Honley Library 20,000
334 EMR Holme Moss Topograph 2,935
335 EMR Honley Library Energy 10,000
336 EMR Royal Events 6,710
337 EMR COVID Memorial 5,000
338 EMR Children's Playgrounds 50,000
339 EMR If It's Not Far Leave Car 1,000

Total Equity 255,986



Holme Valley Parish Council
Bank - Cash and Investment Reconciliation as at 31 March 2023

Confirmed Bank & Investment Balances
Bank Statement Balances

HSBC Current A/C31/03/2023 39,098.13
0.00

HSBC - Money Manager31/03/2023 55,679.13
Handelsbanken Current A/C31/03/2023 84,358.96
CCLA Deposit Fund31/03/2023 75,000.00

254,136.22
Receipts not on Bank Statement

0.00
Closing Balance 254,136.22
All Cash & Bank Accounts

1 HSBC Current A/C 39,098.13
2 Money Manager - HSBC 55,679.13
4 Current Account-Handelsbanken 84,358.96
5 CCLA Deposit Fund 75,000.00

Total Cash & Bank Balances 254,136.22
Other Cash & Bank Balances 0.00



Page 1Date:
Time:

18/04/2023
13:07 User: RFO

Holme Valley Parish Council
Previewed Draft - Do Not Submit to HMRC

VAT Return: 01/01/2023 - 31/03/2023

Source Ledger Ref No Month Gross Net VATCode
Cashbook 1 10 0.001,916.021,916.02
Cashbook 1 11 0.00748.86748.86
Cashbook 1 12 0.001,111.971,111.97

3,776.85 3,776.85 0.00Total Rate: ZOUTPUT
Cashbook 1 11 220.12 11.01231.13
Cashbook 1 12 295.12 14.76309.88

541.01 515.24 25.77Total Rate: FINPUT
Cashbook 1 10 648.93 129.79778.72
Cashbook 1 11 4,798.23 959.645,757.87
Cashbook 1 12 3,674.54 734.944,409.48

10,946.07 9,121.70 1,824.37Total Rate: SINPUT
Cashbook 1 10 14,521.65 0.0014,521.65
Cashbook 4 10 25.00 0.0025.00
Cashbook 1 11 40,948.73 0.0040,948.73
Cashbook 4 11 25.00 0.0025.00
Cashbook 1 12 77,800.06 0.0077,800.06
Cashbook 4 12 25.00 0.0025.00

133,345.44 133,345.44 0.00Total Rate: ZINPUT

3,776.85 3,776.85 0.00
144,832.52 142,982.38 1,850.14

Total Outputs
Total Inputs

VAT due in the period on sales and other outputs

VAT Return Summary:

VAT due in the period on acquisitions of goods made in Northern Ireland from EU Member States
Total VAT due
VAT reclaimed in the period on purchases and other inputs (including acquisitions in Northern Ireland from EU member states)

Total value of sales and all other outputs excluding any VAT
Total value of purchases and all other inputs excluding any VAT
Total value of dispatches of goods and related costs (excluding VAT) from Northern Ireland to EU Member States
Total value of acquisitions of goods and related costs (excluding VAT) made in Northern Ireland from EU Member States

0.00

1,850.14

3,776.00
142,982.00

1,850.14

Box 1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

VAT on acquisitions of goods and related costs made in Northern Ireland from EU Member States

Net VAT to reclaim from HMRC

0.00



Cost Centre ReportMonth No: 12

18/04/2023
12:53

Holme Valley Parish Council Page 1
Detailed Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 31/03/2023

Actual Year To Date Current Annual Bud  Variance Annual Total Committed Expenditure Funds AvailableActual Current Mth % Spent Transfer to/from EMR
100 Income

100.0%01076 Precept 0 282,693 282,693
100.0%01078 Special Expenses Grant 0 3,328 3,328
536.8%(1,310)1090 Bank Interest 352 1,610 300
149.3%(986)1092 Toilets Donations 360 2,986 2,000

0.0%(3,776)1095 Other income 0 3,776 0
100.0%01200 Allotment Rents 0 240 240
60.9%1,8791250 Gartside Building 400 2,921 4,800

100.0%01300 Garage plot income 0 700 700
1,112 294,061298,255Income :- Income (4,194) 101.4% 0

Net Income 298,255 294,061 (4,194)1,112
110 Staff Expenditure

108.6%(5,150) (5,150)4000 Salaries 5,364 65,150 60,000
105.2%(47) (47)4060 Staff Training 247 947 900

5,611 60,90066,097Staff Expenditure :- Indirect Expenditure (5,197) 0 (5,197) 108.5% 0
Net Expenditure (66,097) (60,900) 5,197(5,611)

150 Administration
26.0%666 6664061 Councillor Training 0 234 900
73.8%262 2624200 Chairman's Expenses 32 738 1,000

125.2%(440) (440)4205 Council Office Expenditure 142 2,190 1,750
110.5%(147) (147)4210 Audit 373 1,547 1,400
95.9%21 214215 Bank Charges 39 479 500

0.0%500 5004220 Conference / Seminars 0 0 500
0.0%5,000 5,0004225 Elections 0 0 5,000

13.0%870 8704230 Repairs & Maintenance 85 130 1,000
298.0%(4,455) (4,455)4235 Insurance (439) 6,705 2,250

0.0%300 3004240 Travel Allowance 0 0 300
78.3%65 654245 Office Equipment 0 235 300
97.8%230 2304250 Office/Room Hire 90 10,270 10,500

0.0%500 5004260 FOIA/EIR requests 0 0 500
81.4%559 5594265 Subscriptions 6 2,441 3,000
91.2%44 444275 Telephone and Broadband 41 456 500
70.7%484 4844400 Electronic Support 146 1,166 1,650

0.0%(184) (184)5020 Grant - Step Free Access Map 184 184 0
699 31,05026,774Administration :- Indirect Expenditure 4,276 0 4,276 86.2% 0

Net Expenditure (26,774) (31,050) (4,276)(699)

Continued over page
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Cost Centre ReportMonth No: 12

18/04/2023
12:53

Holme Valley Parish Council Page 2
Detailed Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 31/03/2023

Actual Year To Date Current Annual Bud  Variance Annual Total Committed Expenditure Funds AvailableActual Current Mth % Spent Transfer to/from EMR
250 Finance & Management

300.0%(10,000) (10,000)4305 Holmfirth Tech 0 15,000 5,000 10,000
99.4%380 3804315 Other Community Assets 14,815 60,120 60,500 5,000
95.6%874 8744405 Grants - Projects and Events 13,426 19,126 20,000

28,241 85,50094,246Finance & Management :- Indirect Expenditure (8,746) 0 (8,746) 110.2% 15,000
Net Expenditure (94,246) (85,500) 8,746(28,241)

6000 plus Transfer from EMR 0 15,000
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (28,241) (79,246)

300 Planning
0.0%10,000 10,0004505 Neighbourhood Plan 0 0 10,000

0 10,0000Planning :- Indirect Expenditure 10,000 0 10,000 0.0% 0
Net Expenditure 0 (10,000) (10,000)0

350 Publications & Communication
100.0%0 04600 Community Champion 495 495 495
85.0%900 9004610 Publications and Publicity 2,990 5,100 6,000

115.3%(1,019) (1,019)4615 Royal Events 990 7,695 6,676 990
0.0%100 1004620 Awards 0 0 100

79.1%158 1584625 Website & Media 0 597 755
125.9%(859) (859)4640 Holme Moss Topograph 4,183 4,183 3,324
(0.8%)1,008 1,0084645 COVID Memorial Tree (8) (8) 1,000

8,650 18,35018,063Publications & Communication :- Indirect Expenditure 287 0 287 98.4% 990

Net Expenditure (18,063) (18,350) (287)(8,650)
6000 plus Transfer from EMR 990 990

Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (7,660) (17,073)
400 Service Provision

201.1%(15,161) (15,161)4300 Honley Library 0 30,161 15,000 10,000
100.0%0 04310 Holmfirth Civic Hall- Projects 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000
110.2%(1,732) (1,732)4320 Public Toilet - Day to Day 1,325 18,732 17,000

0.0%1,000 1,0004325 Public Toilet - Lettable Space 0 0 1,000
0.0%(1,560) (1,560)4700 CCTV 1,560 1,560 0 3,120

99.2%43 434705 Christmas Provision 0 5,457 5,500
99.5%4 44710 New Mill - Churchyard 0 796 800

Continued over page



Cost Centre ReportMonth No: 12

18/04/2023
12:53

Holme Valley Parish Council Page 3
Detailed Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 31/03/2023

Actual Year To Date Current Annual Bud  Variance Annual Total Committed Expenditure Funds AvailableActual Current Mth % Spent Transfer to/from EMR
98.1%19 194720 Dog Waste 0 981 1,000

100.0%0 04725 Patient Transport Scheme 0 1,000 1,000
92.8%1,791 1,7914730 Minibus 3,751 23,209 25,000

834.6%(2,938) (2,938)4735 Phone Boxes 300 3,338 400 300
77.6%2,909 2,9094740 Seats & Shelters-Maintenance 794 10,091 13,000

0.0%(500) (500)4750 War Memorial 0 500 0
222.3%(9,786) (9,786)4755 Youth Grants 0 17,786 8,000

37,730 117,700143,611Service Provision :- Indirect Expenditure (25,911) 0 (25,911) 122.0% 43,420
Net Expenditure (143,611) (117,700) 25,911(37,730)

6000 plus Transfer from EMR 31,860 43,420
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (5,870) (100,191)

450 Climate Emergency
0.0%(13,212) (13,212)4000 Salaries 794 13,212 0
7.9%18,413 18,4134805 Community Mobilisation 70 1,587 20,000
0.0%2,500 2,5004810 Energy Strategy 0 0 2,500
0.6%4,973 4,9734815 Transport Strategy 0 28 5,000

18.8%406 4064820 Waste Strategy 0 94 500
8.4%458 4584825 Environment Strategy 0 42 500

864 28,50014,963Climate Emergency :- Indirect Expenditure 13,537 0 13,537 52.5% 0
Net Expenditure (14,963) (28,500) (13,537)(864)

363,753 352,000
(4,194)298,255 294,061

(11,753)
(80,683) (65,499) (57,939) 7,560

Grand Totals:- Income

Net Income over Expenditure
Expenditure 0 (11,753)81,795

1,112 101.4%
103.3%

plus Transfer from EMR 32,850 59,410
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (47,833) (6,089)



Holme Valley Parish Council18/04/2023
12:57

Page 1
Earmarked Reserves

Account Opening Balance Net Transfers Closing Balance
320 EMR Sub-Contractor Services 5,000.00 -5,000.00 0.00
321 EMR Legal Advice Contingency 5,000.00 -5,000.00 0.00
322 EMR CCTV 5,000.00 -3,120.00 1,880.00
323 EMR Com Asset-Others in Valley 11,740.00 -9,723.00 2,017.00
324 EMR Neighbourhood Planning 0.00 0.00
325 EMR Election Fund 19,789.00 19,789.00
326 EMR Defibrillator Special Resr 2,000.00 2,000.00
327 EMR Covid Response - HCHCT 10,000.00 -10,000.00 0.00
328 EMR Covid Response - HVCMA 13,315.00 -13,315.00 0.00
329 EMR Holmfirth Civic Hall (capi 30,000.00 -20,000.00 10,000.00
330 EMR Office/Meeting Room 15,000.00 15,000.00
331 EMR Gartside Building 5,000.00 5,000.00332 EMR Honley Library 30,000.00 -10,000.00 20,000.00
333 EMR Holmfirth Tech 0.00 0.00 0.00
334 EMR Holme Moss Topograph 935.00 2,000.00 2,935.00
335 EMR Honley Library Energy 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
336 EMR Royal Events 0.00 6,710.04 6,710.04
337 EMR COVID Memorial 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
338 EMR Children's Playgrounds 0.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
339 EMR If It's Not Far Leave Car 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
340 EMR CESC Living Streets 0.00 0.00 0.00

-1,447.96 151,331.04152,779.00
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